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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £5 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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1   A George II walnut knee hole dressing table, the 
feather banded rectangular top with central oval 
marquetry panel of a figure on horseback, above 
an arrangement of eight drawers and a knee hole 
cupboard, on bracket feet, w. 96 cm, h. 78 cm, d. 57.5 cm 
£500 - £700

2   A George III walnut and cross banded chest on stand, 
the cavetto cornice above an arrangement of two short 
and three long drawers, the lower section fitted with 
a single long drawer on turned supports and shaped 
stretchers, w. 97 cm, h. 155 cm, d. 59 cm £500 - £700

3   A George I walnut veneered side table, with book 
matched veneered top, with herringbone inlay, above 
a single oak lined frieze drawer, on cabriole front legs 
and chamfered square rear legs, w. 76 cm, h. 70 cm 
£200 - £300

4   A William IV mahogany inverted 
breakfront serving table, the plain 
frieze with two drawers, on reeded 
front legs with acanthus caps, the 
rear demi-lune legs mounted on 
mahogany supports,  
305 x 89 x 89 cm £300 - £500

5   An 18th century burr oak and 
mahogany cross banded wall 
mounted corner cabinet, the 
shaped cornice above a pair of 
doors enclosing shelves, h. 96.5 cm, 
w. 63.5 cm £100 - £150

6   A late 18th century Dutch 
mahogany demi lune side table, the 
cross banded top above a pair of 
outward swinging drawers, above 
an arcade freeze supported upon 
square tapering legs with inlaid 
decoration, w. 80.5 cm, h. 76 cm,  
d. 42.5 cm £250 - £300

7   A large George III style 
mahogany and crossbanded 
circular tilt top breakfast table, 
supported upon a single turned 
column with four down swept 
feet terminating in brass capped 
castors, di. 159 cm £400 - £600

8   A set of six early 19th century 
mahogany dining chairs, with 
boxwood stringing and stuff over 
seats on ring turned tapering legs 
£100 - £150

9   A George III mahogany supper 
table, the shaped top with tilt action, 
on a turned and carved column, 
on tripod base with carved foliate 
decoration terminating in claw 
and ball feet, di. 73.5 cm, h. 68 cm 
£300 - £400

1
5 7

2

9
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10   A French gilt painted canape or 
sofa, late 19th century, with horse 
hair filled upholstered top rail and 
seat, framing the back rest carved 
with a central cherub flanked 
by foliate scrolls, the armrests 
terminating in masks of young 
females above carved foliage, on 
carved and turned tapering legs 
£500 - £700

11   A Napoleon III style giltwood, 
double bergere and button 
upholstered armchair on fluted legs 
£60 - £100

18   A mid-19th century mahogany 
buffet or serving table, the surface 
with a plain superstructure over 
a single frieze drawer on large 
tapering legs with block feet, 
 w. 225 cm, d. 68 cm, h. 131 cm 
£200 - £300

19   An early 19th century mahogany 
sideboard cabinet in the French 
Empire manner, the pair of over-
arching drawers supported by 
pilasters, with two cupboard doors, 
on claw feet, 108 x 57 x 85 cm 
£150 - £200

20   A George II mahogany card 
table, the folding surface revealing 
a baize surface with counter wells, 
over a plain frieze, on four legs with 
acanthus caps and pad feet,  
w. 84 cm, h. 70 cm £150 - £200

21   An early 18th century and later 
walnut cabinet on stand, the pair 
of fielded panel doors enclosing a 
fitted interior with feather-banded 
drawers surrounding a central 
crossbanded door (three further 
drawers behind), over a cushioned 
slide drawer and a larger drawer, on 
cabriole legs and pad feet,  
107 x 45 x 97 cm £200 - £300

22   A 19th century and later 
mahogany buffet with a fretwork 
superstructure, gadrooned frieze 
and barley twist supports over a 
second tier, on block feet,  
w. 125 x 52 x 108 cm £50 - £80

12   A pair of late 19th century hall 
chairs, the backs and supports 
intricately decorated with 
angelic forms and Green Man 
figures flanked by seat creatures 
£300 - £400

13   A Victorian mahogany and 
upholstered fireside armchair, the 
frame carved in the Black Forest 
manner as a stylised tree and fruits 
£120 - £150

14   A composition fluted column 
with Ionic capital, 41 x 45 cm,  
h. 77 cm £50 - £80

15   A 20th century Zanzibar chest, 
the teak body with brass studded 
decoration, the lift lid over three 
drawers, on turned legs, w. 112 cm,  
d. 47 cm £100 - £200

16   An 18th century and later oak 
lowboy, Queen Anne period, the 
surface over an arrangement 
of three drawers and a shaped 
apron, on turned legs joined by an 
H-stretcher, w. 74 cm, d. 49 cm,  
h. 71 cm £60 - £100

17   A George II mahogany double-
leaf tea, games and storage table 
with a plain frieze and cabriole 
legs on pad feet, w. 76 cm, h. 76 cm 
£100 - £150

12

23   An Edwardian mahogany 
display cabinet, circa 1905, with a 
broken arch pediment over a pair of 
glazed doors enclosing adjustable 
shelves, the lower section with 
bow front and supported upon 
slightly splayed slender square legs 
£100 - £150

24   A large George III mahogany 
and satinwood strung bow-fronted 
sideboard, the surface over an 
arrangement of five drawers and a 
shaped apron, on square tapering 
legs with block feet, w. 188 cm,  
d. 68 cm, h. 94 cm £100 - £150

18 23

10
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25   A Regency period mahogany 
side table, circa 1815, the rectangular 
top with reeded edge, above three 
short frieze drawers, supported on 
ring turned legs terminating in brass 
castors, w. 104 cm, h. 81.5 cm,  
d. 51 cm £300 - £400

26   A 17th century-style oak livery 
or dole cabinet, the pair of spindle 
doors enclosing a vacant interior, the 
sides with rose decoration, over a 
carved apron, on turned legs joined 
by stretchers, 81 x 41 x 122 cm *By 
repute removed from a manor in 
Suffolk. £150 - £200

27   An oak box on stand, the interior 
of sloped form, the front panel with 
decorative carving and inscribed 
‘Anno 1615’, on bobbin turned front 
legs joined by an H-stretcher, 89 x 
42 x 91 cm £100 - £150

28   A late 17th century and later 
walnut, satinwood and ebony 
strung centre table, the surface with 
a central oval within three sets of 
feather banding, with a single frieze 
drawer, on barley twist legs joined 
by a shaped X-stretcher, bun feet, 
88 x 65 x 72 cm £200 - £300

29   A 20th century Chinese Export 
wall mirror in a black lacquered 
and gilt fretwork frame, 85 x 54 cm 
£150 - £200

30   A late 18th/early 19th century 
stick-back Windsor chair with an 
ash frame and shaped elm seat 
£80 - £120

31   A turned replica of John 
Bunyan’s chair together with an 
associated postcard and print 
£50 - £80

2925

32   A 17th century and later six-
plank oak hutch, the lift-lid revealing 
a vacant interior, w. 69 cm, d. 35 cm, 
h. 42 cm £60 - £80

33   A rouge marble column, the 
square surface on a cylindrical shaft 
and matching plinth base, h. 105 cm 
£80 - £120

34   An imposing reproduction oak 
dresser, the three-tier plate rack with 
a fretwork pediment over a base 
with four drawers and five doors, on 
bun feet, w. 242 cm, d. 49 cm, h. 233 
cm £400 - £600

33

34



14 |  Furniture & Rugs
December 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

35  A Brights of Nettlebed radial extending dining table 
with four fitted leaves, similar to the ‘Jupe’ and ‘Althorp’ 
designs, numbered 603989, supported by a central 
column with four pillars and quartre-foil base,  
273 x 189 cm, together with a campaign-style 
freestanding leaf holder £2,000 - £3,000

36   A set of ten reproduction dining chairs including two 
carvers attributed to Brights of Nettlebed £300 - £400

37   A Brights of Nettlebed supper table, numbered 
802033, the marquetry surface on a shaped column, 
platform base and three gilt scrolled feet, di. 121 cm,  
h. 76 cm £50 - £80

38   A breakfront sideboard attributed to Brights of 
Nettlebed, the four crossbanded doors with marquetry 
corners, on tapering legs, w. 154 cm, h. 90 cm 
£100 - £150

39 - 50   Spare Lots

35 (detail) Works of Art
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51   A Regency mahogany travelling 
apothecary or medicine cabinet, 
circa 1830, the pair of doors 
enclosing twenty-three glass 
bottles, some with paper labels, over 
three short and two long graduated 
drawers containing scales, 
measurers, mixing bowl etc., the 
rear of the cabinet with a concealed 
sliding door enclosing five further 
bottles, 33 x 21 x 35 cm  
*Purchased from auctioneers 
Knight, Frank & Rutley on Friday 14th 
June 1968. £900 - £1100

52   A horizontal steam engine with 
a belt pulley, mount 53 x 19 cm 
£1100 - £1200

53   A vertical steam engine with a 
black tole/black painted brass body, 
brass and copper fittings, h. 40 cm 
£300 - £400

54   A copper boiler on a green tole 
stand, h. 54 cm £250 - £350

55   A pair of 8” CAV headlamps, 
model DH with stirrup and yolk 
mounts together with a pair of 
Rotax headlamps KL590/15 (4) 
£150 - £200

56   A pair of decoy pigeons with 
glass eyes £80 - £120

57   A Negretti & Zambra of London 
aneroid surveying compensated 
barometer in a tan leather case with 
eye glass £80 - £120

51

54

53

52
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58   An early 20th century ebonised 
and glazed tabletop display or shop 
cabinet with a curved front, w. 90 cm, 
h. 50 cm, d. 42 cm £100 - £150

59   After Johann Philipp (1882-1943) 
for J B Deposee Garante Paris, a 
bronze Art Deco dancer on a rouge 
marble plinth, h. 56 cm £150 - £200

60   After Bruno Zach (Ukranian/
Austrian, 1891-1935) for J B Deposee 
Garante Paris, a bronze dancer 
on a rouge marble plinth, h. 64 cm 
£150 - £200

61   A green-patinated figure 
modelled as an Art Deco dancer on 
a sloped black marble base,  
h. 28 cm £80 - £120

62   A mid-20th century brown-
patinated plaster bust moulded as 
a young gentleman with an open 
collar, on a wooden plinth, h. 40 cm 
£150 - £200

63   A German Art Deco three-
piece desk set by WMF including a 
cigar cutter, cigar box and cigarette 
box (3) £80 - £120

66   A pair of brass frames or 
place holders with Bedfordshire 
& Hertfordshire Regiment insignia 
together with a silver-plated mess/
presentation tankard bearing the 5th 
Bn Bedfordshire Regiment insignia 
1930 and a Bedfordshire Regiment 
pair (5) £40 - £60

67   A fire engine bell dinner gong, 
presented in 1963 by Birmingham 
Fire & Ambulance Service to E.J. 
Dodd Esq. CBE, Chief Constable 
of the Birmingham City Police, the 
ebonised plinth with thirteen fire 
service badges, total di. 26 cm, total 
height 26 cm £200 - £300

68   A late 19th/early 20th century 
silver-plated inkstand or desk stand, 
the body with three inkwells and 
two pen trays shaped like a ship 
flanked by a pair of serpents,  
31 x 12 cm £100 - £150

69   A late 19th century boulle work 
inkstand or desk tidy, the tortoise 
shell and brass inlaid body with 
a desk tray and two detachable 
inkwells, on claw feet, 18 x 13 x 7 cm 
£60 - £100

70   A mid-19th century mahogany 
tea caddy of bombe form on 
ogee feet, the interior with three 
cannisters, 26 x 15 x 17 cm £60 - £80

71   A Victorian black lacquer work 
box on stand, intricately decorated 
with gilt flowers, total 26 x 12 x 21 cm 
£80 - £120

72   A Victorian rosewood and 
mother-of-pearl inlaid dressing table 
box, the lift lid enclosing a mirrored 
interior with silver-plated fitments, 
over a single drawer, 31 x 23 x 19 cm 
£80 - £120

73   A German Art Nouveau of 
Jugendstil pewter figural inkwell by 
WMF, 18 x 20 cm £30 - £50

74   A 19th century mahogany, 
marquetry and satinwood banded 
two-compartment tea caddy,  
18.5 x 10.5 x 12 cm £40 - £60

64   A solitaire board and mahogany 
box containing forty-two glass 
marbles including ten latticino core 
swirl examples and other similar 
swirl marbles (42 marbles, board 
and box) £200 - £300

65   A group of four First World War 
medals awarded to 6487 Private 
A.J. (Albert John) Russell 1/Leic. R. 
including a 1914 Mons Star, British 
War Medal, Victory and Faithful 
Service Medal (4) £60 - £100

59 60 64 (pt)

62

67

68

72
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75   A 19th century artist’s box, the 
mahogany case with a range of 
paints, two glass bottles and a small 
mixing bowl, over a single drawer,  
23 x 18 x 7.5 cm £50 - £80

76   A 19th century artist’s box, 
the mahogany case with a 
detachable tray holding sixteen 
tubes of ‘Worcester China Colour, 
Hancock’s..., Howell & James, 
London’ and a Hancock & Sons 
porcelain colour chart, 21 x 15 x 7 cm 
£80 - £120

77   A late 19th/early 20th century 
mahogany and brass mounted 
waterfall letter rack with four 
compartments, 25 x 15 x 13 cm 
£60 - £80

78   A French violin, circa 1870, 
attributed to Caussin School, 
Mirecourt, the interior with a 
paper faux label for ‘Gagliano 
(Ferdinandino) fils de Nicolo, 
Naples, 1756’ £800 - £1000

79   A brass skeleton clock 
manufactured by Thwaites and 
Reed, under a glass dome, h. 29 cm, 
with a loose presentation plaque 
£200 - £300

80   A First World War concertina 
field saw together with a 1917 
Hensoldt-Wetzlar trench periscope 
(2) £40 - £60

81   A group of collectables including 
fossils, petrified wood, an archaic-
type oil lamp, a stone boot, a brass 
Eastern deity, a miniature book of 
Romans printed by George Eyre 
and Andrew Spottiswoode etc. 
(Qty) £60 - £100

82   A small group of collectables 
including a horn, a First World War 
Victory medal, an Indian cigarette 
case, an AOF jewel on sash and a 
silver ARP badge (Qty) £80 - £120

83   A Chinese carved box wood 
calling card case together with 
a bamboo hinged brush pot and 
cover (2) £40 - £60

84   A late 19th century album of 
dried fern doilies together with 
a group of early 20th century 
decorative lace mounted 
handkerchiefs, Youghal needle lace 
trims etc. (Qty) £100 - £150

85   A 19th century alphabetical and 
pictorial sampler by Caroline... 1856 
bearing the moto ‘Time how short 
Eternity’, 33 x 32 cm £40 - £60

86   A group of nineteen bone 
bobbins including some named 
and spiral examples, ‘Love me my 
darling’, ‘Jabez’, ‘Jesse’, ‘Sarah’, ‘Sara 
Hann Yates 1839’ etc. together with 
lace making patterns, lace samples 
etc. (Qty) £60 - £100

87   A 19th century French 
colorimeter manufactured by E. 
Cogit Et Cie, circa 1900, h. 39 cm 
£30 - £50

88   A mahogany cased Leitz 
Wetzlar microscope, the brass 
lacquered body with three eye 
pieces on a black tole base,  
No. 51021 £80 - £120

89   A modern ‘Admiral Fitzroys 
Barometer’ in a mahogany case,  
h. 101 cm £40 - £60

90   A French brooch by Lea Stein 
modelled as a seated cat £80 - £120

91   A French brooch by Lea Stein 
modelled as a fox’s head £80 - £120

79

78

77

76 88 91

89
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92   A Carrol Boyes ‘Man’ 
magazine holder, the two figural 
supports holding a slung leather 
compartment, 47 x 28 x 40 cm 
£120 - £150

93   A Carrol Boyes ‘Bear Up’ 
centrepiece with three bowls on a 
figural stand, 47 x 26 cm, together 
with three Carrol Boyes serving 
spoons £60 - £100

94   An Edwardian eight-day mantle 
clock, the movement striking on 
a gong, within a mahogany and 
marquetry case, h. 29 cm £30 - £40

95   An early 20th century eight-day 
mantle clock, the movement striking 
on a gong, within a mahogany and 
beaded case, h. 27 cm £30 - £40

96   An early 20th century German 
mantle clock, the movement 
striking on a gong, within an oak 
case of architectural form, h. 45 cm 
£20 - £40

97   A framed presentation display 
awarded to John Motson on 
his retirement from the Roving 
Reporters, 47 x 87 cm £40 - £60

98   After Utagawa Hiroshige 
(1797-1858), ‘Famous Views of 
Sixty Odd Provinces’ Oban set 
(sixty-nine woodblock prints and 
the title page), printed by Itakura 
Hidetsugu, published by Mainichi 
Art Publishing Co. issued 2008, 
limited edition of 120, in a cloth 
covered case £80 - £120

99   After Sharaku (fl. 1794-1795) 
and Eishosai Choki (1725-1795), a 
group of twenty-five early and mid 
20th century reprinted woodblocks 
depicting characters in Japanese 
plays, printers including Adachi (25) 
£80 - £120

100   After Utagawa Hiroshige 
(1797-1858), a collection of sixty 
woodblock prints produced 
by Japan Art Academy with 
commentary by Shigeo Miyao, 
contained in a cloth case 
with twenty folio cases inside 
including ‘Night View of Saruwala-
Machi’, ‘Fukagawa Susaki and 
Jumantsubo’, ‘Plum Estate’, 
‘Senju Great Bridge’ etc. (1 case) 
£100 - £150

101   A Mont Blanc Meisterstuck 
Pix ballpoint pen together with a 
Montegrappa blue marbled pen 
with a Grecian Key band and 
a Montegrappa black case (3) 
£150 - £200

102   A Rolex tan tooled leather case 
holding an address and note book, 
in the card box £40 - £60

103   A Breitling promotional black 
and white pen in the foam surround 
with slip case £30 - £50

104   A Saturday 26th April 1980 
Manchester United Executive Suite 
‘Grand Champagne Buffet’ special 
guests menu bearing signatures 
including Bobby Charlton, Martin 
Edwards, Matt Busby, Gary Bailey 
etc. £150 - £200

105   A First World War Victory 
Medal awarded to 139199 3 A.M. 
W.W. (William Walter) Spedding 
RAF (Spedding was a wireless 
operator who previously had 
served with the Royal Lancs until 
being badly wounded), a Victory 
Medal awarded to 21647 Pte. E. 
Scholfield W. York R. and a small 
group of badges (Qty) £50 - £70

106   A late 19th/early 20th century 
Boer War-era travel spirit stove by 
Barrett & Sons £30 - £40

107   A small group of collectables 
including a cap pistol, a camera 
a bronze boxing plaque, a silver 
ARP badge, cap badges etc. (Qty) 
£30 - £50

108   A French gilt brass and five-
glass repeater carriage clock, the 
movement striking on a gong, the 
white enamelled face with Roman 
numerals and inscribed ‘Ewen 
Dumfries, Made in France’, h. 13 cm 
excl. handle £150 - £200

109   A ‘W.H. Allen, Sons & Co. Ltd., 
Bedford, England’ wall plaque,  
25.5 x 13 cm, together with a smaller 
WHA plaque (2) £60 - £80

110   A 19th century miniature oil on 
(?)tortoiseshell half-length portrait of 
a female beauty, pen markings and 
dated 1883 verso, image 12 x 10 cm 
£60 - £100

111   A Service Medal of the Order of 
St John of Jerusalem together with 
two others (3) £40 - £60

92 93 101 104 108
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112   A set of treen chessmen in the 
manner of Jacques together with a 
chess board £80 - £120

113   A group of three railway 
linen-backed blinds showing 
time, destination and (?)platform 
numbers, including Birkenhead, 
Wolverhampton, Redditch, 
Llandundo, Gloucester etc. (3) 
£400 - £500

114   ‘A List of Eton College taken at 
Easter 1841’, Printed and Sold by 
E.P. Williams, together with an 1846 
example and ‘Rugby School April 
6th 1818’ (3) £30 - £40

115   ‘The Poetical Works of Robert 
Burns in Two Volumes’ printed by 
W. Lewis for James Goodwin, 1812, 
Vols I & II (2) £200 - £300

116   William Russell Flint: 
‘Minxes Admonished or Beauty 
Reproved’, The Golden Cockerel 
Press MCMLV, bound in scarlet 
morocco by Sangorski & Sutcliffe, 
accompanied by eight extra plates, 
copy number 31 (1)  £300 - £400

117   ‘Picturesque Europe with 
illustrations on steel and wood by 
the most eminent artists’, printed 
by Cassell, Petter & Galpin (1) 
£50 - £80

118   An early-to-mid 19th century 
album of hand-written poetry, 
the first page dated ‘July 7th /39’ 
including ‘The Evening Bells’, ‘Lines 
from Princess Amelia’, ‘New Years 
Eve’ etc. (1) £80 - £120

119   An early 20th century 
scrapbook containing greetings 
cards, bookmarks, Biblical texts etc. 
£30 - £50

120   An embossed leather album 
inset with a brass Middle Eastern 
scene, the interior with photographs 
of Jerusalem, Nazareth, 
Gethsemane, Bethlehem etc. 
£60 - £100

121   A 19th century French mantle 
clock by Raingo Frères, the 
movement striking on a bell and 
stamped 5063, the enamelled dial 
with Roman & Arabic numerals, 
within a gilt metal figural case of 
Rococo form flanked by a pair of 
seated cherubs within garlands 
of flowers, h. 36 cm, w. 50 cm 
£200 - £300

122   A 19th century alphabetical 
sampler by Eliza Raynor, 1888, 
image 23 x 18 cm £30 - £50

123   A late 18th century oak 
and mahogany longcase clock, 
inscribed for Peter Upjohn, Bideford, 
with ship automaton above the 
square brass dial with subsidiary 
seconds dial and date aperture, 
with eight day movement chiming 
on a bell, the trunk door inlaid with a 
conch shell and flanked by quarter 
columns with brass capitals, on 
bracket feet £250 - £300

124   A group of three First World 
War medals awarded to 22307 
Acting Bombardier/Bombardier 
D.B. Cross RFA/RA including a 
1914-15 Star, War & Victory Medals, 
together with various cap badges 
and ephemera including a letter 
written to his sister, and a group of 
civil medallions (Qty) £50 - £80

115

116

113 (pt)

123

121
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125   A 19th century rosewood and 
brass mounted writing slope,  
40 x 24 x 14 cm £30 - £40

126   A group of four walking/
gadget sticks, one with a dog’s 
head pommel enclosing a 
vacant compartment, another 
incorporating a timepiece (4) 
£30 - £40

127   A pair of gilt ewers of Classical 
form, each relief decorated with 
cherubic figures and scrolls, on 
stepped ebonised plinths, h. 49 cm 
£60 - £80

128   A pair of Japanese lacquered 
oval panels, each mounted with 
relief bone carvings of flowers,  
70 x 52 cm (2) £150 - £200

129   A Chinese brown-patinated 
bronzed candle stand modelled as 
a dragon, h. 53 cm £80 - £120

130   A Japanese brown-patinated 
bronzed vase relief decorated with 
birds amidst blossom, h. 30.5 cm 
£80 - £120

131   A group of Japanese bone and 
simulated bone objects including an 
inro with erotic decoration, a cane 
handle modelled as a hand etc. (7) 
£60 - £80

132   A group including two 
Japanese netsukes, a miniature 
carving of a bird on a fruit and two 
snuff bottles (5) £60 - £80

133   A Japanese inside-painted 
glass scent bottle of gourd form 
together with four various hardstone 
carvings (5) £30 - £50

134 - 150   Spare Lots

128 129 Collectable Toys



28 |  Collectable Toys
December 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Collectable Toys
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 29

151   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Polar Ted’, h. 65 cm, boxed and with 
certificate £100 - £150

152   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Royal Dalmatian’, h. 34 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

153   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Titanic Centenary’, h. 26 cm, boxed 
and with certificate £60 - £100

154   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘420351 Bear’, h. 28 cm, in a wooden 
crate with certificate £60 - £100

155   A limited edition Steiff bear ‘Old 
Black Bear’, h. 40 cm, boxed and 
with certificate £60 - £100

156   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Dreborgelbar’, h. 31 cm, boxed and 
with certificate £60 - £100

157   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Hungarian with Horse’,  
h. 43 cm, boxed and with certificate 
£60 - £100

158   A limited edition Steiff rattle 
modelled as a cockatiel on a perch, 
l. l. 27 cm £60 - £100

159   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear, h. 29 cm, with 
certificate £30 - £50

160   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘Dylan’, h. 31 cm, with 
certificate £30 - £50

161   A Merrythought fully jointed 
‘Christmas’ bear, h. 29.5 cm, with box 
and certificate £20 - £30

162   A limited edition Deans Rag 
Book fully jointed ‘Gloria’ bear,  
h. 29.5 cm £30 - £50

163   A limited edition Deans Rag 
Book fully jointed ‘Richmond Ruby’ 
bear, h. 31 cm £30 - £50

164   A limited edition Deans Rag 
Book fully jointed ‘Bear in a Sach’ 
bear, h. 32 cm, with bag £30 - £50

165   Four Scalextric slot cars: Super 
Formula Tyrrell Ford, JPS Formula 1, 
Scalletti-Arrow and Datsun 260Z, all 
boxed (4) £60 - £100

166   Five Scalextric slot cars: Ford 
Mirage GT, Ford Escort Mexico, 
BMW Turbo, Porsche Turbo and 
one other, all boxed (5) £60 - £100

167   Fourteen Scalextric and other 
slot cars including a kit built Ferrari 
250 LM, boxed, Minis and other 
loose models (14) £60 - £100

168   A large quantity of Scalextric 
slot car accessories including track, 
pit stop, figures, trackside buildings, 
controllers etc. (qty) £60 - £100

169   A card Meccano box 
containing a selection of early 20th 
century and later Meccano parts 
and instructions £60 - £100

170   A Graham Farish N gauge 
The Merseyside Express train set, 
boxed £80 - £120

171   A Graham Farish N gauge 8127 
3-car Intercity set, boxed £40 - £60

172   Three Graham Farish N gauge 
Castle Class locos and tenders: 
Hartlebury Castle, Eastnor Castle 
and Powderham Castle, all boxed 
(3) £100 - £150

173   Three Graham Farish N gauge 
locos and tenders including Clun 
Castle and two others, all boxed (3) 
£100 - £150

174   Four Graham Farish N gauge 
tank locos, all boxed (4) £100 - £150

151 157 158

168 170

171 172



30 |  Collectable Toys
December 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Collectable Toys
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 31

175   Two Graham Farish N gauge 
diesel locos, both boxed and a loose 
diesel shunter (3) £60 - £100

176   A Graham Farish N gauge 
‘Stobart’ Eddie the Engine loco, 
boxed £40 - £60

177   Three Dapol N gauge ‘Stobart’ 
Eddie the Engine locos, all boxed (3) 
£100 - £150

178   Two Roco N gauge electric 
loco’s, both boxed (2) £50 - £80

179   Three Fleischmann N gauge 
electric and diesel loco’s, two boxed 
(3) £80 - £120

180   Four Fleischmann N gauge 
electric and tank loco’s, all boxed (4) 
£100 - £150

181   Eight Dapol N gauge ‘Gresley’ 
coaches, all boxed £60 - £100

182   Eleven Minitrix N gauge 
13013/14 coaches, all boxed and six 
further coaches (17) £80 - £120

183   Six items of Graham Farish N 
gauge rolling stock and seventeen 
Peco examples, mostly boxed (23) 
£60 - £100

184   Thirty two items of 
Fleischmann N gauge rolling stock, 
all boxed (32) £150 - £200

185   A selection of N gauge 
accessories including trackside 
building, track, wiring and other 
components (qty) £40 - £60

186   An N gauge train layout 
including street scene, town centre 
and industrial area, w. 244 cm 
£250 - £300

187   Three Hornby Railways OO 
gauge loco’s comprising: R378 
‘Cheshire’, Seagull and one other, all 
boxed (3) £60 - £100

188   Three Hornby Railways OO 
gauge loco’s comprising: R2062 
J94, R3171 ‘Cock o the North’ and 
one other tank loco two boxed (3) 
£60 - £100

189   Three Fleischmann OO gauge 
tanks locos: 4016, 4064 and 4094, 
together with a 4349 electric loco, 
all boxed (4) £100 - £150

190   A Trix Trains OO gauge loco 
and tender 1186 ‘AH Peppercorn’, 
boxed £20 - £30

191   Three Bachmann OO gauge 
locos: 31-853 J39, 31-608 Tank 
7684 and 31-558 ‘Coldstreamer’, all 
boxed (3) £80 - £120

192   Three Rivarossi OO gauge 
locos: 1340, 1346 and 1352, all boxed 
(3) £60 - £100

193   Ten Hornby OO gauge Pullman 
and other coaches, four boxed (10) 
£30 - £50

194   Six Fleischmann OO gauge 
coaches: 5061, 5062, 5073, 
5074, 5076 and 5137, all boxed (6) 
£30 - £50

195   Twenty-five items of 
Fleischmann OO gauge rolling 
stock including tankers, cattle 
trucks, flatbeds etc., all boxed (25) 
£80 - £120

196   Twenty-five items of 
Fleischmann, Liliput, Roco and 
Hornby OO gauge rolling stock and 
accessories including signals, car 
transporter and others, all boxed 
(25) £50 - £80

197   A group of OO gauge rolling 
stock, trackside buildings, track and 
other accessories (qty) £50 - £80

198   Two sets of 19th century 
building/puzzle blocks, both boxed 
(2) £40 - £60

199   A Corgi Fairground Attractions 
CC20401 The South Down 
Gallopers set, boxed £100 - £150

200   A German tinplate ‘Climbing 
Monkey’ toy, boxed £40 - £60

201   A Tri-ang Gyro Cycle toy, boxed 
£50 - £80

202   A group of Britains plastic 
garden accessories including 
raised beds, greenhouse etc. (qty) 
£50 - £80

203   A group of Britains and other 
cast metal farmyard animals and 
accessories including cattle, fencing 
hedges etc. (qty) £80 - £120

204   Four Matchbox models: M-8 
car transporter, K-6 Mercedes Benz 
Binz ambulance, K-10 pipe truck and 
K-16 Dodge tractor with tipper train, 
all boxed £40 - £60

205   A Matchbox Series carry case 
containing a selection of models, 
together with a small group of loose 
commercial vehicles (qty) £40 - £60

184 (pt) 186 (pt)

198 199

201
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251   William Watt Milne (1865-1949),  
Haymaking on the banks of the Great Ouse,  
Huntingdonshire,  
signed,  
oil on canvas, 
 image 39 x 61 cm £300 - £500

252   Frits Goosen (Dutch, b. 1943),  
‘Medemblik’,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 59 x 49 m £200 - £300

253   Major John Beauchamp Oakes (1894-1963),  
‘March Ploughing’,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 24 x 34 cm £30 - £50

254   Daniel Sherrin (1868-1940), A church and 
homestead,  
a bridge in the foreground,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 48 x 74 cm £200 - £300

252

254

251
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255   Edwin Henry Boddington (1836-1905),  
A fisherman, mountains in the background,  
signed and dated ‘73,  
oil on canvas,  
image 34 x 59 cm £150 - £200

257   William Warden (1908-1982), A 
winter landscape,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
23 x 31 cm, 
 together with three watercolours by 
the same hand (4) £60 - £100

258   ... Stratfold (19th Century),  
A still life study of fruit,  
signed to the mount,  
dated 1869 and inscribed Woburn,  
watercolour,  
image 15 x 20 cm £50 - £80

259   19th Century School, 
 A Chinese junk at sea, 
 unsigned, 
 gouache,  
image 20 x 24 cm,  
together with another the same 
size and two smaller (4) £100 - £150

260   Edward Ardizzone R.A. 
 (1900-1979),  
A garden scene,  
inscribed ‘Edward Ardizzone  
c 1956 Drawn while talking to 
Michael Woods at the Slade’,  
pencil and ink sketch,  
image 18 x 23 cm £50 - £80

256   John Trickett (b. 1952),  
A fly fisherman in a wooded landscape,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 50 x 74 cm £150 - £200

255

256

263262

261   David Young Cameron 
(Scottish, 1865-1945), 
 A winding river,  
signed,  
etching,  
image 10 x 24 cm £50 - £80

262   John Baxendale (1919-1982), 
Cock and hen pheasant in an 
autumn landscape,  
signed and dated 1979,  
watercolour,  
image 39 x 53 cm £150 - £200

263   Carl Donner (b. 1957),  
‘Curlew at Thornton Harbour 
Mouth’,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
image 27 x 24 cm £150 - £200
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264   Peter Munro  
(Scottish, b. 1954),  
Ducks swimming amongst willows in bloom.  
signed and dated 2003,  
oil on canvas,  
image 60 x 89 cm £200 - £300

265   Peter Munro  
(Scottish, b. 1954),  
Two birds of prey perched on a hay cart in a  
derelict farm,  
signed and dated 2004,  
oil on canvas,  
image 41 x 57 cm £200 - £300

264

266   Angelos Giallina  
(Greek, 1857-1939),  
Greek fishermen off Cape Sounion, near Athens,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
image 40 x 51 cm £500 - £700

267   Van De Boose (b. circa 1900),  
A Continental street scene,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
image 20 x 24 cm £50 - £80

268   19th Century School,  
A lady with baskets walking down a lane,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
35 x 44 cm £20 - £30

265

266
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269   19th Century School,  
Figures fishing, a folly and cliff  
in the background, 
unsigned,  
oil on board,  
image 20 x 30 cm £100 - £120

270   A.W. Bibbs (19th Century), 
‘Aymestrey Bridge’,  
signed and dated 1880-3,  
oil on canvas,  
image 34 x 48 cm £150 - £200

271   Early 19th Century School,  
A head and shoulders portrait of a 
gentleman with a red neck scarf, 
unsigned,  
oil on panel,  
image 42 x 29 cm £50 - £80

272   Laurence Stephen Lowry 
(1887-1976),  
‘Self-Portrait’,  
printed signature,  
numbered 198/300,  
image 31 x 24 cm £80 - £120

273   19th Century School,  
A beauty in conversation with 
another figure,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
image 21.5 x 39 cm £100 - £150

274   After Jean-Baptiste 
Perronneau (1715-1783),  
‘A Girl with a Kitten’,  
oil on canvas,  
image 54 x 45 cm £60 - £80

275   20th Century School,  
A naïve study of a girl seated  
with her dog,  
unsigned, 
 oil on canvas,  
image 89 x 73 cm £80 - £120

276   Eileen Cooper OBE RA  
(b. 1953),  
‘Keepsake’,  
signed,  
dated 1994 and numbered 122/295, 
limited edition lithograph,  
image 83 x 63 cm £50 - £80

277   19th Century School,  
A still life study,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
image 25 x 36 cm £30 - £50

278   19th Century School,  
A naive study of a dog and catch, 
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
image 20 x 28 cm £20 - £30

279   19th Century School,  
A river, rapids and chalet,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
image 23 x 27 cm £20 - £30

280   19th Century School,  
A ruined classical amphitheatre, 
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
image 23 x 34 cm £20 - £30

281   Early 19th Century School,  
A still life study of flowers in a 
classical urn,  
unsigned,  
oil on board,  
image 43 x 51 cm £120 - £150

282   Attributed to Henry 
Childerstone (1873-1942),  
Figures in a woodland,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
image  
*Childerstone lived in Bedford and 
was a contemporary of Augustus 
John and Stanley Spencer at the 
Slade School of Fine Art £40 - £60

272270

283   An album of 17th and 18th 
century hand-coloured engraved 
maps of Europe after Jean Baptiste 
Chauchard and Nicolas Sanson, 
some loose, including ‘Le Cercle De 
Westphalie’, ‘L’Evesche De Munster’, 
‘Le Duche De Iuliers’, ‘Oost-Frise Le 
Comte D’Embden’ etc. £300 - £400

283 (pt)
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284   Attributed to Hugh Irvine (1783–1829),  
‘Sketch of the Lake of Albano from Castel Gandolfo’,  
signed verso and dated 1823,  
oil on panel,  
image 14.5 x 20.5 cm £400 - £600

285   Helene Whitwell  
(20th Century),  
‘Egrets’, lacquer work panel,  
Tryon Gallery label verso,  
total 86 x 76 cm £80 - £120

286   Lance Thackeray (1867-1916),  
‘The Billiard Match’, a set of four artist proofs including 
‘Snookered’, ‘Left’, ‘The Canon’ and ‘Kissing’, 
 each signed and numbered images 28 x 40 cm each 
(4) £400 - £500

287 - 300   Spare Lots 286 (pt)

284

Ceramics & Glass
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301   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Long Wing 
pattern, h. 24 cm, boxed £100 - £150

302   A Moorcroft vase of shouldered 
form decorated in the Castle of Mey 
pattern, h. 18 cm, boxed £100 - £150

303   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Memories of 
the Seaside pattern, h. 19 cm, boxed 
£150 - £200

304   A Moorcroft trial vase of 
slender ovoid form decorated in 
the Iris pattern, h. 25.5 cm, boxed 
£150 - £200

305   A Moorcroft vase of 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Dragonfly/Mayfly pattern, h. 15.5 cm, 
boxed £80 - £120

306   A Moorcroft ginger jar and 
cover decorated in the Trillium 
Nivale pattern, h. 15.5 cm, boxed 
£80 - £120

307   A Moorcroft 5 star Collectors 
Club vase of slender baluster form 
decorated in the Cuckoo Song 
pattern, h. 31 cm £150 - £200

308   A Moorcroft vase of 
shouldered form decorated with 
stylised pink and yellow flowers,  
h. 20.5 cm £80 - £120

309   A Moorcroft vase of bottle 
form decorated in the Baron 
Ferdinand pattern, h. 20.5 cm 
£80 - £120

310   A Moorcroft jug of slender 
form decorated in the All Wrapped 
Up pattern, h. 24.5 cm £200 - £250

311   A Moorcroft Collectors Club pin 
dish decorated with a pagoda,  
d. 12 cm, boxed and a miniature vase 
decorated with daisies, h. 10.5 cm (2) 
£40 - £60

312   A Moorcroft ginger jar and 
cover decorated in the Frangipani 
pattern, h. 10.5 cm £40 - £60

313   A Swarovski Collectors Society 
figure ‘Save Me’, modelled as a seal 
and cub, h. 5 cm, boxed £40 - £60

314   A Swarovski Collectors Society 
figure ‘Inspiration Africa’, modelled 
as an elephant, h. 8.5 cm, boxed 
£40 - £60

315   A Swarovski Collectors Society 
figure ‘Inspiration Africa’, modelled 
as a lion, h. 6.5 cm, boxed £40 - £60

316   Two Swarovski figures 
modelled as a stag and a fawn, max 
h. 8 cm, both boxed (2) £50 - £80

317   Two Swarovski figures 
modelled as a stag and a doe, max 
h. 9 cm, both boxed (2) £50 - £80

318   Two Swarovski figures 
modelled as a four parrots and a 
hummingbird, max h. 6 cm, both 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

319   Two Swarovski figures 
modelled as a four parrots and a 
prancing horse, max h. 10.5 cm, 
both boxed (2) £50 - £80

320   Two Swarovski figures 
modelled as a partridge and a 
Dalmatian puppy, max h. 5 cm, both 
boxed (2) £20 - £30

303 304

310

321

321   A Pavel Hlava cased glass vase 
of rectangular form decorated in 
shades of green and blue, h. 18.5 cm 
£80 - £120

322   A Pavel Hlava cased glass vase 
of rectangular form decorated in 
shades of green and blue, h. 14 cm 
£40 - £60

323   A Pavel Hlava cased glass vase 
of rectangular form decorated in 
shades of blue, h. 22.5 cm £50 - £80

324   An iridescent glass vsae of 
shouldered form decorated with 
a stylised flower in the manner of 
Galle, h. 16 cm £40 - £60

325   Four Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a 
kingfisher and other birds, max  
h. 11.5 cm (4) £60 - £100

323

314

315
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326   Three Royal Crown Derby paperweights modelled 
as a door mouse and two rabbits, max h. 7 cm (3) 
£60 - £100

327   Two graduated blue and white meat plates 
decorated with vases of flowers, Honfleur PB&S,  
max w. 45.5 cm (2) £30 - £50

328   A Wedgwood blue and white meat plate 
decorated in the willow pattern, w. 49 cm £30 - £50

329   A pair of Meissen style figures modelled as a 
dandy and his female companion, max h. 19 cm (2) 
£30 - £50

330   A Royal Worcester figure modelled as Prince’s 
Grace and Foal, overall h. 23 cm, with certificate 
£80 - £120

331   A Royal Worcester figure modelled as a  
Green-Winged Teal, overall h. 24.5 cm, with certificate 
£80 - £120

332   A Royal Worcester figure modelled as Napoleon, 
overall h. 39 cm £250 - £350

333   A Chinese blue and white vase 
of slender globular form decorated 
with dragons and bats, h. 23.5 cm 
£200 - £300

334   A Chinese blue and white vase 
of baluster form with applied beast 
handles and decorated with leafy 
motifs, four character mark to base, 
h. 25 cm £200 - £300

335   Newbury Abbot Trent (1885-
1953), a plaster plaque of Art Deco 
form relief decorated with a praying 
child within floral motifs, NTA 
monogram, di. 36 cm £40 - £60

336   A terracotta/clay bust 
modelled as a gentleman, unsigned, 
h. 31 cm £30 - £40

337   A group of Waterford Crystal 
comprising a fruit/punch bowl  
d. 30 cm, a vase, h. 25.5 cm, a 
timepiece, h. 12.5 cm and a pair of 
champagne flutes (5) £80 - £120

338   A Scandinavian glass 
paperweight/ornament decorated 
with an owl, signed Jonasson. 
 h. 14.5 cm £30 - £50

339   A pair of graduated green art 
glass dishes of spiral design, max  
h. 18 cm (2) £40 - £60

340   A Copeland seven piece 
dessert service, comprising a tazza 
and six side plates, d. 20.5 cm, each 
decorated with song birds within gilt 
fields, together with a pair of Sevres 
style urns decorated with putti at 
leisure, h. 12 cm (9) £60 - £100

341 - 400   Spare Lots

331

332

333

334 (detail)
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401   A cased set of six silver and 
enamel teaspoons, each decorated 
with red flowers on a black ground, 
maker HCD, Birmingham 1937 
and a further set of six silver bean 
end coffee spoons decorated with 
different coloured bowls (2 x cases) 
£100 - £150

402   A silver seven piece cruet set 
of Art Deco design comprising three 
peppers, three mustards and a salt, 
Elkington & Co., Birmingham 1936, 
overall 8 ozs (7) £80 - £120

403   A silver three piece cruet set 
of canted form, maker BBS Ltd., 
Birmingham 1938, overall 3.8 ozs, 
cased £40 - £60

404   A set of six silver acanthus end 
teaspoons and a pair of matching 
sugar nips, maker GH, Sheffield 
1912, overall 3.1 ozs, cased £40 - £60

405   A set of six silver cake forks, 
maker JS&S, Sheffield 1939, two 
sets of six silver teaspoons and 
a silver child’s pusher and spoon, 
various dates and makers, all cased 
(4x cases) £40 - £60

406   A Victorian silver and parcel 
gilt two handled sugar bowl 
decorated in the Neo-Classical 
manner, maker WG JL, Sheffield, 
1895, retailed by Goldsmiths & 
Silversmiths Co. Ltd., h. 10 cm,  
8.4 ozz £120 - £150

407   A Victorian silver cream 
jug with foliate engraving and 
gadrooned decoration, maker JER, 
Sheffield 1890, retailed by Walker & 
Hall, h. 11.5 cm, 5.6 ozs £80 - £120

408   A Victorian Scottish silver 
fiddle pattern fish server, maker 
WH, Glasgow 1840, l. 31 cm, 5.1 ozs 
£60 - £100

409   A late Victorian silver repousse 
dish of nipped oval form decorated 
in the Neo-Classical manner, maker 
HA, Sheffield 1891, 11.4 ozs,  
w. 33.5 cm £150 - £200

410   A pair of Edwardian pressed 
silver dishes of octagonal form, 
maker M&Co., Birmingham 
1902/03, w. 13 cm, overall 3.8 ozs (2) 
£50 - £80

411   A mixed group of silver 
comprising a pair of sugar nips, 
a napkin ring, a spoon, a charm 
bracelet and a locket pendant 
necklace, various dates and 
makers, overall 3.3 ozs (5) 
£60 - £100

412   A set of six silver handled fruit 
knives and forks, Mappin & Webb, 
Sheffield 1935, cased £30 - £50

413   A Victorian silver mustard of 
oval form with later scroll engraving, 
maker H&T, Chester 1898, h. 8.5 cm, 
and a Georgian mustard spoon, 
overall 4.1 ozs (2) £50 - £80

414   A silver engine turned cigarette 
box of rectangular form, maker 
T&S, Birmingham 1961, w. 14.5 cm 
£30 - £50

415   A group of silver comprising 
a dressing table bottle, a decanter 
label, a photograph frame, a butter 
knife, a hair brush and a comb, 
various dates and makers, together 
with a silver plated oval dish (7) 
£50 - £80

416   A silver three piece cruet set, 
maker S Ltd., Birmingham 1961 and 
two silver peppers, various dates 
and makers (5) £40 - £60

417   A late 19th/early 20th century 
silver mounted claret jug with leaf 
capped c-scroll handle and mask 
spout, hallmarks indistinct, h. 30 cm 
£200 - £300

418   A modern silver mounted 
mahogany coaster of imposing 
proportions, maker JB Ltd., London 
2006, d. 26cm £50 - £80

401 (pt)

403 (pt)

406

409407 417
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412
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419   Three silver old English pattern 
bead edge dessert spoons and a 
matching tablespoon, maker GA, 
London 1862, a pair of silver Kings 
pattern dessert forks, a pair of silver 
sugar nips and a silver napkin ring, 
various dates and makers, overall 
13.5 ozs (8) £150 - £200

420   An Edwardian silver cheroot 
case, maker HP & Ss., London 1906, 
l. 8.5 cm containing a 9ct rose gold 
mounted cheroot £40 - £60

421   An Edwardian silver double 
ended vesta case of cushioned 
rectangular form, maker TB, 
Birmingham 1907, l. 6.5 cm, 1.7 ozs 
£40 - £60

422   A silver tankard of typical form 
with scroll handle, makers mark 
indistinct, London 1947, l. 12 cm,  
16.1 ozs £200 - £300

423   A silver teapot of squat oval 
form, maker EV, Sheffield 1938.  
h. 12 cm, 19.7 ozs £250 - £350

424   An American silver Christening 
mug with classical handled and 
personalised engraving dated 1869, 
maker Peter L Krider, h. 9.5 cm,  
3.9 ozs £50 - £80

425   A silver pin/jewellery stand 
in the form of an owl, base maker 
AJS, Birmingham 1908, h. 10.5 cm 
£60 - £100

426   A pair of rectangular silver 
easel back photograph frames with 
tied borders, Carrs, Sheffield 1998, 
h. 20.5 cm, together with a further 
modern silver photo frame, smaller 
(3) £50 - £80

427   A six sitting silver plated fish 
service with silver collars and ivorine 
handles, maker JY, Sheffield 1938, 
contained in an oak case,  
w. 35 cm £20 - £30

428   A silver cigarette case with 
scroll engraving, maker FHS Ltd., 
Birmingham 1917, w. 9 cm, 3.4 ozs, 
a small silver two handled trophy 
and two silver photograph frames, 
various dates and maker (4) 
£60 - £100

429   A German metalware two 
section belt buckle, w. 12.5 cm and 
three silver pendant necklaces 
including two examples by Daisy, 
overall 2.1 ozs (4) £40 - £60

430   A Victorian silver two section 
bet buckle decorated with stylised 
birds and flowers, maker SJ, 
London 1897, w. 16.5 cm, 3.2 ozs 
£50 - £80

431   A silver Yard-o-Led fountain 
pen with 18ct white gold nib, 
Birmingham 2000, l. 14 cm 
£100 - £150

432   A set of six silver anointing 
style teaspoons, maker EL, 
Sheffield 1959 and a pair of 
Georgian silver fiddle pattern sugar 
nips, overall 3.4 ozs (7) £40 - £60

433   A George III silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of canted rectangular 
form decorated with seaweed 
engraving, maker SP, Birmingham 
1809, w. 3 cm £80 - £120

434   A silver easel back photograph 
frame of Art Nouveau design, maker 
KF Ltd., London 1987, h. 9.5 cm 
£20 - £30

435   A metalware and enamel 
decorated ‘The Order of the Sons 
of Temperance’ Grand Worthy 
Patriarch’s chain suspending an 
openwork medallion, chain l. 110 cm, 
pendant l. 11.5 cm, 12.5 ozs, together 
with eight jewels (9) £80 - £120

425419 (pt)
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436   An Edwardian silver and parcel 
gilt cigarette box of rectangular 
form, Birmingham 1907, w. 13.5 cm 
and two Dutch metalware novelties 
in the form of a watering can and a 
fireside hod (3) £60 - £100

437   A pair of Edwardian pierced 
silver salts of oval form on bun feet, 
maker C&C, Chester 1903, h. 3 cm 
and two silver mustards, various 
dates and makers (4) £60 - £100

438   A Georgian silver two bottle 
desk stand with scrolled decoration, 
maker RG, other hallmarks well 
worn, w. 25 cm, 17 ozs £200 - £300

439   A pair of silver serving blades, 
maker HA, Sheffield 1918, overall  
5.9 ozs (2) £60 - £100

440   A pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks of typical knopped 
form, maker JAC, London 2000,  
h. 10 cm, loaded (2) £80 - £120

441   A silver salver of square form 
with scrolled border on four foliate 
feet, maker CB&S, Sheffield 1934,  
w. 26.5 cm, 25.5 ozs £400 - £600

442   A modern silver easel back 
photograph frame of square form, 
maker RBB, London 2005, h. 19 cm 
and four further photograph frames 
(5) £80 - £120

443   An Edwardian hammered 
silver cigarette box of rectangular 
form, maker SC&Co., London 1904, 
w. 11 cm £40 - £60

444   A group of silver comprising 
a Christening spoon with heron 
decoration, maker BB Ltd., 
Birmingham 1938, three further 
spoons, three napkin rings and a 
thimble, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 5.4 ozs, together 
with four plated commemorative 
spoons (qty) £60 - £100

445   A suite of silver cutlery, each 
with foliate engraving, comprising:  
6 x table knives, 6 x table forks,  
3 x table spoons, 6 x dessert knives, 
6 x dessert forks, 6 x dessert 
spoons. 16 x teaspoons, 1 x carving 
knife, 1 x carving fork and 1 x knife 
sharpener, maker EV, Sheffield 1957, 
weighable silver 59.6 ozs, together 
with six silver plated soup spoons 
(qty) £900 - £1100

446   A Hukin & Heath silver plated 
two handled sugar bowl, model 
no. 5394, w. 18 cm and a similar 
slops bowl, both in the manner of 
Christopher Dresser (2) £60 - £100

447   A silver plated cigarette box 
decorated with Rembrandt’s The 
Night Watch, w. 12.5 cm, a cased 
set of dress studs a pocket watch, 
a wristwatch and two lockets 9(6) 
£50 - £80

448   A set of five silver IP Golf 
Club teaspoons, maker M&B, 
Birmingham 1951, together 
with three further silver golfing 
teaspoons, overall 4.5 ozs £50 - £80

449   A metalware mounted 
mother of pearl dish with dragon 
decoration in the Chinese manner, 
w. 20.5 cm £70 - £90

450   A small group of silver and 
part silver three pence coins, two 
American half dollars dated 1964 
and 1969 and a charm bracelet, 
overall 2.3 ozs (qty) £20 - £30

451   A group of silver comprising 
a set of six teaspoons, cased, a 
dressing table bottle, a caddy 
spoon, a thimble, a ring and a pair 
of mother of pearl handled butter 
servers, various dates and makers 
(qty) £80 - £120

452   A group of silver comprising 
a vesta case, a thimble, a pierced 
dish, three pendant necklaces, a 
filigree container and a propelling 
pencil, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 5 ozs, together 
with three bracelets, three thimbles, 
a faux pearl necklace, a case and a 
pair of mother of pearl nail clippers 
(qty) £80 - £120

453   A pair of silver candlesticks of 
typical knopped form, London 1913, 
h. 16.5 cm, loaded (2) £50 - £80

454   A set of late 19thearly 20th 
century Elkington & Co. silver 
plated lobster utensils, cased 
£30 - £40

438

441439

445 449
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455   A silver three piece cruet 
set of cylindrical form with 
pierced decoration, maker WHL, 
Birmingham 1923, cased £100 - £150

456   A silver. mother of pearl and 
abalone five piece dressing table 
set, maker PJF, Birmingham 1923, 
cased £60 - £100

457   A pair of Fink silver plated 
carriage type tealight lamps,  
h. 28.5 cm (2) £80 - £120

458   A silver mounted claret jug, 
maker CSG&Co., Birmingham 1978, 
h. 32 cm £150 - £200

459   An Edwardian silver calling 
card case, maker HW Ltd., 
Birmingham 1901, l. 9 cm, 2 ozs 
£40 - £60

460   An Edwardian silver caddy 
of oval form, repousse decorated 
with classical scenes, maker GN 
RH, Chester 1908, h. 10 cm, 3.6 ozs 
£80 - £120

461   A silver milk jug of helmet 
form, maker JW FCW, London 
1904, h. 11 cm, 7.2 ozs £80 - £120

462   A silver milk jug on bun 
feet, inscribed for Bedfordshire 
Regiment ‘Depot Platoon Sports 
Club 1921’, maker HA, Sheffield 1929, 
h. 9 cm, 6.9 ozs £80 - £120

463   A silver two handled sugar 
bowl on bun feet with Bedfordshire 
Regiment insignia 1922, hallmarked 
indistinct h. 10 cm, 6.8 ozs £80 - £120

464   A George IV silver fiddle 
pattern berry spoon, maker CB, 
London 1827, l. 22 cm, 1.8 ozs 
£30 - £50

465   A Victorian silver fiddle pattern 
sifting spoon, maker RW, London 
1845, l. 15.5 cm, 1.4 ozs £30 - £50

466   A George III silver fiddle pattern 
sifting spoon, maker SH, London 
1815, l. 13 cm, 0.8 ozs £30 - £50

467   A pair of late 18th/early 19th 
century silver scissor action sugar 
tongs, maker HP, l. 11 cm, 1 oz 
£30 - £50

468   Two silver fiddle pattern sauce 
ladles, London 1817 and London 
1857, max l. 18.5 cm, overall 3.6 ozs 
(2) £60 - £100

469   A George III silver old English 
pattern table spoon, London 1811, 
l. 21.5 cm and a later sauce ladle, 
Sheffield 1968, overall 3.1 ozs (2) 
£50 - £80

470   A George III silver sugar 
dredger of typical form, maker 
RP, London 1770, h. 14 cm, 2.6 ozs 
£100 - £150

471   A George III silver meat skewer 
of typical form, makers mark 
indistinct, London 1802, l. 35.5 cm, 
3.6 ozs £90 - £110

472   A George III silver caddy 
spoon, maker IT, Birmingham 1802, 
 l. 7 cm £40 - £60

473   An (?)American silver snuff box 
repousse decorated with a golfer,  
l. 4.5 cm £20 - £30

474   An (?)American silver vesta 
case repousse decorated in the Art 
Nouveau manner, l. 7.5 cm, 1.4 ozs 
£30 - £50

475   A novelty silver figure modelled 
as a seated frog, Birmingham 1992, 
h. 4.5 cm and a similar figure, smaller 
(loaded) (2) £60 - £100

476   A pair of Edwardian silver 
place holders, each in the form 
of a cockerel, maker GY&Co., 
Birmingham 1905, h. 4 cm, overall 
1.2 ozs (2)  £50 - £80

458

455

459 460
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477   A set of four late Victorian silver 
easel back place holders, each in 
the form of a thistle, Crisford & Norris, 
Birmingham 1899, h. 6.5 cm, overall 
2.1 ozs (4)  £100 - £150

478   A George III silver old English 
pattern table spoon with brightcut 
engraving, London 1792, l. 11.5 cm, 
together with a silver pickle fork, two 
silver butter knives and a propelling 
pencil, weighable silver 2.6 ozs (5) 
£40 - £60

479   A small group of early 20th 
century silver and part silver 
coinage, silver 0.6 ozs, part silver  
2.5 ozs (qty)  £40 - £60

480  A group of English silver and 
continental metalware including 
teaspoons, napkin ring, horn spoon, 
medallion, sugar nips etc., overall 
11.7 ozs (qty)  £150 - £200

481   A 9ct yellow gold signet ring 
and a yellow metal triple chainlink 
watch chain with tassel, overall  
18 gms (2)  £220 - £250

482  A 9ct two colour gold anklet 
with knot decoration, l. 25 cm,  
1.8 gms  £30 - £50

483 - 500   Spare Lots

477

480 (pt) 481 (pt)
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501   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch modelled as a pair 
of pheasants, w. 3 cm,  
5.3 gms £80 - £120

502   A 9ct rose gold 
elongated link necklace 
suspending a pendant 
modelled as a crescent 
moon and owl and set 
small diamond and two 
emeralds, pendant 
l. 2.2 cm, chain l. 45 cm, 
overall 7.8 gms £80 - £120

503   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a bar brooch, an illusion 
diamond set ring and 
two pairs of pearl ear 
studs, overall 9.9 gms, 
together with a ladies 9ct 
wristwatch by Trojan,  
12.8 gms (7) £80 - £120

504   A 14ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval opal 
within a border of eight 
small sapphires, ring size 
Q, 2.5 gms £40 - £60

505   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set three small 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size P, 1.9 gms 
£60 - £100

506   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set sapphire and 
two paste in an inline 
setting, ring size P, 3 gms 
£60 - £100

507   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set bloodstone, ring size 
W 1/2, 3.9 gms £40 - £60

508   A 9ct yellow gold 
eternity ring set paste, ring 
size P, a 9ct cluster ring set 
blue and clear paste, ring 
size Q 1/2, overall  
5.2 gms, together with 
a silver dress ring (3) 
£40 - £60

511   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold screw-type earrings, 
each set seven small 
pearls in a cluster setting, 
setting d, 1 cm, 3.1 gms, 
together with a similar 
single strand necklace (3) 
£40 - £60

512   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set three 
old cut rubies interspersed 
with two diamonds, 
London 1882, ring size T, 
4.7 gms £250 - £300

513   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear clips, each set 
seed pearl and four 
teardrop amethyst, 
 d. 1.8 cm, overall 4.4 gms, 
cased £80 - £120

514   A yellow metal 
brooch of oval form set 
amethyst within a border 
of seed pearls, w. 2.3 cm,  
6 gms, cased £80 - £120

515   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting within a square 
mount, stone approx. 0.25 
carats, ring size M,  
9.3 gms £400 - £500

516   A pair of 14ct white 
gold ear hoops, each 
set small diamonds in a 
ropetwist mount,  
l. 2.2 cm, overall 6.7 gms 
(2) £150 - £200

517   A platinum halo 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond within a border 
of small diamonds, the 
shoulders each set five 
further diamonds, central 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size M, 6.5 gms 
£1,000 - £1,500

509   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending nine 
charms including the 
Brandenburg Gate, a fish, 
cars and others, overall  
76 gms £1,300 - £1,500

510   A 9ct flat curblink 
necklace suspending an 
oval Blue John pendant in 
a rubover setting, pendant 
l. 2.6 cm, chain l. 50 cm,  
6.6 gms, together with 
a gold plated pendant 
necklace set purple 
stone and a Japanese 
fan design necklace (3) 
£50 - £80

518   An 18ct white gold 
half eternity ring set fifteen 
small diamonds in tension 
settings, ring size L,  
2.4 gms £80 - £120

519   An 18ct white gold 
eternity ring set eight small 
diamonds in recessed 
settings, ring size O,  
2.2 gms £80 - £120

520   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold Roberto Coin ear 
hoops, each set a small 
diamond in an articulated 
white metal mount, 
l. 1.8 cm, 4.7 gms (2) 
£250 - £300

502 505
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521   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear pendants, each 
set a cultured pearl and 
nine small diamonds, 
l. 1.9 cm, 2.5 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

522   A 9ct white gold 
cluster ring set twenty-
three small brilliant cut 
diamonds and eight small 
baguette cut diamonds, 
ring size P 1/2, 2.5 gms 
*see SGL report £50 - £80

523   A 9ct white gold 
cluster ring set twenty-
three small brilliant cut 
diamonds and eight small 
baguette cut diamonds, 
ring size O 1/2, 2.4 gms 
*see SGL report £50 - £80

524   A 9ct white gold 
halo ring small brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size L 1/2, 
1.6 gms *see SGL report 
£50 - £80

525   A 14ct yellow gold 
band ring with diamond 
shaped decoration 
suspending a heart 
shaped charm, ring size S, 
4.1 gms £80 - £120

526   A silver Gemporia 
cluster ring set seven fire 
opals, ring size N 1/2 and 
two further silver dress 
rings (3) £40 - £60

527   A silver Gemporia 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds in an openwork 
setting ring size O, 
together with a further 
silver dress ring set small 
diamond (2) £40 - £60

528   Four silver dress 
rings set green and clear 
stones, various sizes (4) 
£50 - £80

529   A 9ct yellow gold 
cameo brooch of oval 
form depicting a female 
beauty, l. 4.8 cm, 9.9 gms 
£40 - £60

533   An 18ct yellow gold 
bracelet set eighteen 
small sapphires in rubover 
settings, l. 17.5 cm, 2.4 gms 
£100 - £150

534   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds, ring size L,  
1.4 gms £40 - £60

535   An 18ct yellow 
gold and white metal 
highlighted ring set oval 
emerald within a border 
of ten small diamonds, 
ring size M, 4.6 gms 
£200 - £300

536   An 18ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of twelve small diamonds, 
ring size L, 3.5 gms 
£200 - £300

537   A silver snakelink 
necklace suspending 
a 9ct yellow and white 
gold cluster pendant set 
sapphire and twelve small 
diamonds, pendant l. 2 cm, 
chain l. 46 cm, pendant 2 
gms £150 - £200

538   An 18ct white gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending an 18ct 
teardrop pendant set 
ruby and small diamonds, 
pendant l. 1.4 cm, chain 
l. 45.5 cm, 3.1 gms 
£100 - £150

530   A mixed group of 9ct 
yellow gold, yellow metal 
and gilt metal earrings, 
various styles and 
designs, overall 30 gms 
(qty) £80 - £120

531   A 14ct white gold 
boxlink necklace 
suspending an 18ct 
pendant set rectangular 
cut green hardstone 
within a faux diamond 
setting, pendant l. 3.5 cm, 
chain l. 38 cm, 9.3 gms 
£250 - £300

532   A silver mounted 
hinged green hardstone 
bracelet, internal d. 5.8 cm 
£60 - £100

539   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set 
four small diamonds within 
a curled setting, l. 1.5 cm, 
6.7 gms (2) £200 - £300

540   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
three small diamonds, 
setting w. 5 mm, 1 gm (2) 
£60 - £100
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541   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs set opal 
and a pair of white metal 
eat studs, each set an 
emerald and diamond 
cluster, overall 4 gms (4) 
£60 - £100

542   A 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a green glass 
and diamond pendant, 
together with a further 
finelink necklace, overall 
2.4 gms (2) £40 - £60

543   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
small diamonds, ring size I, 
2.3 gms £80 - £100

544   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set diamond shaped 
amethyst, two garnets 
and small diamonds, ring 
size P, 4.2.gms  
*suffragette colours 
£200 - £300

545   A yellow metal ring 
set four amethyst within 
scrolled settings, ring size 
M 1/2, 4.2 gms £120 - £150

546   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three oval purple 
stones, ring size N 1/2, 
 3.4 gms £50 - £80

547   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set two oval tanzanite, 
ring size O 1/2, 2.9 gms, 
together with a pair of 
similar 18ct ear studs,  
0.9 gms (3) £60 - £100

548   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five graduated oval 
opals, ring size P, 3 gms 
£40 - £60

549   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cultured pearl, ring size 
N 1/2, 2.5 gms £40 - £60

550   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set small emeralds in 
flowerhead settings, ring 
size P, 2 gms £30 - £50

551   A yellow metal bar 
brooch set four sapphires 
and seed pearls in a 
wreath design setting,  
w. 5.7 cm, 5.2 gms 
£80 - £120

552   Five 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
charms comprising a 
teapot, a locket, a dolphin, 
a shoe and a Maltese 
cross, overall 5.6 gms (5) 
£40 - £60

553   A 9ct yellow gold 
filigree necklace set 
purple stone, a pair of 
similar ear pendants 
and a small pendant/
charm, overall 5.3 gms (4) 
£40 - £60

558   A platinum wedding 
band, band w. 2 mm, 
ring size N 1/2, 3.7 gms 
£50 - £80

559   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size K, 
 2.9 gms £40 - £60

560   A white metal ring 
set princess cut diamond 
in a four claw setting, 
stone approx. 0.3 carats, 
ring size L, 3.3 gms 
£300 - £400

561   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond, the shoulders 
set smaller diamonds, 
stone approx. 0.3 carats, 
ring size N, 2.2 gms 
£250 - £350

562   A platinum wedding 
band, band w. 2 mm, ring 
size K 1/2, 3 gms £50 - £80

563   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 1.5 mm, Birmingham 
1937, ring size J, 2 gms 
£60 - £100

564   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band w. 
4.5 mm and an 18ct gold 
shank, overall 4.5 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

565   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 2 mm, Birmingham 
1945, ring size T, 3.1 gms 
£50 - £80

566   A 9ct yellow gold 
florally engraved hinged 
bracelet, 9.2 gms 
£120 - £150

554   A mixed group of 
silver and metalware 
jewellery including 
a charm bracelet, a 
hinged with foliate and 
scroll motifs, a banded 
agate brooch, amber 
type jewellery etc. (qty) 
£80 - £120

555   A group of beaded 
jewellery including 
malachite, tigers eye, 
amethyst quartz etc. (qty) 
£40 - £60

556   A group of seed 
pearl and cultured pearl 
necklaces, a pink facet 
bead necklace and other 
items (qty) £60 - £100

557   A single strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklace with 9ct white 
gold clasp set small 
diamonds, l. 41.5 cm 
£80 - £120

567   Four 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklaces, 
one suspending a cross 
pendant, overall 8.9 gms 
(4) £120 - £150

568   Small group of 
9ct yellow gold, yellow 
metal and gold coloured 
earrings and pendants, 
overall 9.3 gms (qty) 
£60 - £100

569   A 9ct white gold ring 
set heart shaped citrine, 
stone approx.  
3.73 carats, ring size O,  
4.9 gms £80 - £120
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570   A 9ct white gold 
ring set pear shaped 
amethyst, stone approx. 
3.88 carats, ring size N 1/2, 
together with a similar 9ct 
amethyst and white topaz 
pendant, overall 7.7gms 
(2) £100 - £150

571   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set rectangular cut 
amethyst, stone approx. 
2.56 carats, ring size P, 
together with a 9ct cross 
pendant set amethyst, 
overall 6.8 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

572   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set brilliant cut amethyst, 
stone approx. 2. carats, 
ring size P, together with a 
9ct pendant set cabochon 
amethyst, overall 4.6 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

573   A 9ct white gold ring 
set oval cut zircon and 
white topaz, stone approx. 
2.9 carats, ring size N 1/2, 
together with a similar 9ct 
pendant, overall 4.6 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

574   A 9ct white gold ring 
set square cut labradorite, 
stone approx. 0.84 carats, 
ring size N 1/2, together 
with a 9ct white gold 
pendant set oval smoky 
quartz, overall 4.5 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

575   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set brilliant cut green 
amethyst, stone approx. 
2.7 carats, ring size P, 
together with a similar 9ct 
pendant, overall 5.5 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

576   A 9ct white gold ring 
set three rows of small 
brilliant cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.27 carats, ring size N 1/2, 
4.2 gms £100 - £150

577   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamonds, 
total diamond weight 
approx. 0.5 carats, ring 
size P, 3.7 gms £100 - £150

578   A 9ct white gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.2 carats, 
ring size Q, 1.5 gms 
£30 - £50

579   A 9cy white gold 
ring set Tahitian pearl and 
small diamonds in a swirl 
setting, ring size O, 5 gms 
£80 - £120

584   A 1920’s rutilated 
quartz calling card case 
by Cartier, the gold hinges 
set rubies, diamonds and 
black enamel in the Art 
Deco manner, hinged 
stamped 05003, l. 8.6 cm, 
contained in a fitted case 
£2000 - £3000

585   A 15ct yellow gold 
bar brooch modelled as 
a kingfisher, decorated in 
coloured enamel and set 
baroque pearl, w. 5.1 cm,  
3 gms £60 - £100

586   A 22ct yellow gold 
ring set blue stone and 
two small diamonds,  
1.4 gms, together with a 
pair of 9ct yellow gold ear 
hoops, a yellow metal bar 
brooch and a yellow metal 
band ring, overall 5.1 gms 
(5) £60 - £100

587   An 18ct white gold 
wedding band, band 
 w. 4 mm, ring size M 1/2, 
2.9 gms £80 - £120

588   A 9ct white gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 4 mm, ring size M,  
3.2 gms £40 - £60

589   A 19th century gilt 
metal cameo brooch 
of oval form depicting 
a classical warrior, h. 
4.8 cm, together with a 
further cameo decorated 
with a female beauty (2) 
£60 - £100

580   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cabochon rose quartz, 
stone approx.  
2 carats, ring size S,  
3.2 gms £50 - £80

581   A 9ct yellow 
gold Lehrer ring set 
padparadscha quartz and 
green tourmaline, main 
stone approx. 
 5.7 carats, ring size Q,  
4.6 gms £100 - £150

582   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set brilliant cut kunzite, 
stone approx. 5.3 carats, 
ring size P, together with 
a similar 9ct morganite 
pendant necklace, overall 
9.2 gms (2) £100 - £150

583   Five silver dress rings 
set blue diamond, yellow 
diamond, purple opal etc., 
various sizes, together 
with a cultured pearl 
necklace (6) £50 - £80

590   A group of 9ct 
yellow comprising a 
single cufflink, a cross 
pendant and a boxlink 
necklace, overall 7.4 gms, 
together with a yellow 
metal mounted cabochon 
lapis lazuli pendant (4) 
£100 - £150
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591   A yellow metal 
ring set rectangular cut 
diamond and six small 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, central stone 
approx. 0.43 carats, ring 
size Q 1/2, 3.3 gms  
*see GIA certificate  
**VAT at 20% will be 
added to the bid price of 
this lot £250 - £350

592   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond 
in an illusion crossover 
setting, ring size N,  
2.3 gms £60 - £100

593   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
two bar brooches, a 
cross pendant and a 
wedding band, together 
with a gold plated cross 
pendant, overall 6.8 gms 
(5) £100 - £150

594   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear pendants, each 
set an oval cameo,  
l. 2 cm, overall 2.3 gms (2) 
£40 - £60

595   A Chinese Export 
hinged bracelet 
decorated with kingfisher 
and other feathers and a 
similar brooch modelled 
as a dragon, w. 7 cm (2) 
£80 - £120

596   A yellow metal 
cluster ring set synthetic 
sapphire within a border of 
nine small diamonds, ring 
size O, 1.4 gms £80 - £120

597   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
sapphires interspersed 
with four rose cut 
diamonds in a scrolled 
setting, ring size O, 1.9 gms 
£60 - £100

598   A yellow metal bar 
brooch set heart shaped 
opal, w. 4.2 cm, 2 gms 
£80 - £120

599   A late 19th/early 
20th century oval locket 
decorated with initials in 
coloured enamel, l. 3.5 cm, 
10.8 gms £200 - £300

603   A rose gold and blue 
enamelled Jerusalem 
charm of cross form, 
 l. 2.4 cm, 1.3 gms £30 - £50

604   A 9ct yellow gold 
engine turned slave 
bangle, Birmingham 1949, 
internal d. 7.4 cm, 12.4 gms 
£200 - £300

605   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond in 
an illusion setting ring size 
S 1/2, 2.5 gms £60 - £100

606   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow 
metal brooch decorated 
in coloured enamels with 
pansies and anchors 
within a bamboo style 
mount, w. 4.4 cm, 6.5 gms 
£150 - £200

607   A yellow metal bar 
brooch of openwork form 
set oval green glass and 
seed pearl, w. 6 cm,  
4.8 gms £60 - £100

608   A yellow metal 
mounted cameo style 
brooch of oval form 
decorated with the 
Madonna and children, 
 l. 4.3 cm, 12.2 gms 
£30 - £50

609   A yellow metal 
wedding band, stamped 
‘18’, ring size U, 6.1 gms, 
a 9ct yellow gold charm 
modelled as a rabbit and 
two pairs of yellow metal 
ear hoops, overall 3.3 gms 
(6) £120 - £150

600   A late 19th/early 20th 
century florally engraved 
locket of circular form,  
l. 3.9 cm, 3.7 gms, 
suspended on a gold 
plated chain £60 - £100

601   A late 19th/early 20th 
century part gold locket 
of heart shaped form set 
small diamond,  
l. 2.8 cm, 3.4 gms, 
suspended on a gold 
plated chain £80 - £120

602   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow metal 
heart shaped pendant 
set seed pearls, l. 1.8 cm, 
suspended on a yellow 
metal chain, overall  
5.3 gms £80 - £120

610   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three diamond 
clusters, ring size O 1/2,  
7.3 gms £500 - £600

611   A yellow metal ring 
set small diamond in an 
eight claw illusion setting, 
ring size S 1/2, 6.8 gms 
£200 - £250

612   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal dress ring 
modelled as five flowers 
decorated in red and blue 
enamel, ring size O,  
6.5 gms £200 - £300
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613   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three 
bands of small diamonds 
and emeralds, ring size K 
1/2, 4.3 gms £200 - £300

614   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
disc link bracelet, l. 19 cm, 
4.2 gms and a 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a gold plated 
locket (2) £80 - £120

615   A yellow metal 
bracelet set seven 
graduated oval cut 
amethyst within scrolled 
settings, 15. 4 gms 
£250 - £300

616   A late 19th/early 20th 
century yellow metal bar 
brooch in the form of a 
winged insect set seven 
rose cut diamonds, two 
pink stones and a baroque 
pearl, w. 4.1 cm, 3.7 gms 
£100 - £150

617   A 9ct yellow gold 
floral sprat brooch set four 
small rubies and small 
diamonds, l. 4.4 cm, 4 gms 
£60 - £100

618   A 15ct yellow gold 
stick pin with Masonic set 
square and compass, 
 l. 6.2 cm, 2 gms and a 
similar 9ct locket, 3.8 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

619   A 15ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set three small 
graduated diamonds,  
w. 5.7 cm, 2.8 gms 
£60 - £100

620   A 15ct yellow gold 
stick openwork brooch 
set turquoise and seed 
pearls, w 3.1 cm,  
3.8 gms and a similar 9ct 
bar brooch, 1.3 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

624   A 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
openwork pendant set 
peridot and seed pearls in 
the Art Nouveau manner, 
pendant l. 4.7 cm, chain  
l. 39 cm, 3.2 gms 
£80 - £120

625   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
cameo brooch depicting a 
classical female beauty, 
 l. 3.2 cm, 8.2 gms 
£30 - £50

626   A French yellow 
metal ring set cabochon 
green hardstone, ring size 
N, 3.2 gms £50 - £80

627   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set rectangular green 
glass, ring size M, 3.4 gms 
£50 - £80

628   Two 9ct yellow gold 
stick pins, one set pale 
sapphire and seed pearls, 
2 gms, together with a pair 
of lorgnettes (3) £30 - £50

629   Four 19th century 
and later gilt metal fob 
seals, max h. 3.5 cm (4) 
£80 - £120

630   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch set four pale blue 
(?)aquamarine and seed 
pearls, w. 3.5 cm, 3.1 gms 
£100 - £150

631   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold cufflinks of cushioned 
square form, Birmingham 
1930, 3.9 gms £60 - £100

621   A yellow metal bar 
brooch set two garnets 
within ropetwist settings, 
w. 4.5 cm, 5.2 gms 
£80 - £120

622   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set square cut 
emerald and two small 
diamonds, Birmingham 
1959, ring size L 1/2,  
2.2 gms £60 - £100

623   A yellow metal 
openwork pendant set 
small sapphires and 
diamonds in the Art 
Nouveau manner, 
 l. 3.5 cm, 2.6 gms 
£50 - £80

632   Five 9ct yellow gold 
dress studs, various sizes, 
overall 4.3 gms, cased 
£60 - £100

633   A 9ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set 
three emeralds and two 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size K, 1.8 gms 
£60 - £100
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634   A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring set dark oval 
sapphire and small diamonds, ring size J, together with 
two further 9ct and yellow metal rings set blue and clear 
stones, overall 4.8gms (3) £80 - £120

635   A 9ct yellow and white gold band ring set three 
small diamonds in a wave setting, ring size K, 2.2 gms, 
together with a part 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by Birch 
& Gaydon Ltd. (2) £50 - £80

636   A suite of heart shaped Swarovski crystal jewellery 
comprising a necklet, a pendant necklace, a pair of ear 
pendants and a ring (5) £200 - £300

637   A 9ct yellow gold ring set oval amethyst in a six 
claw setting, ring size O 1/2, 3.7 gms £60 - £100

638   An 18ct yellow gold ring set oval cabochon 
amethyst in a rubover setting and two small diamonds, 
ring size P, 3.7 gms £150 - £200

639   A 9ct yellow gold flatlink necklace suspending a 
9ct pendant set oval amethyst, pendant l. 2.7 cm, chain  
l. 40 cm, 6.4 gms £100 - £150

640   Three 9ct yellow gold screw-type earrings, each 
set an oval amethyst within a ropetwist border, l. 1 cm, 
2.4 gms (2) £40 - £60

641   A 9ct yellow gold infinity link bracelet set seven 
oval amethyst, l. 18.5 cm, 8.5 gms £120 - £150

642   A 9ct yellow gold ropetwist necklace suspending 
a gilt metal and enamelled Fabergé style egg pendant, 
pendant l. 2.5 cm, chain l. 46 cm, chain 14.5 gms 
£200 - £300

643   An 18ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace with 
double ended lobster 
clasp, l. 35 cm, 21.6 gms 
£600 - £700

644   A 9ct yellow gold flat 
curblink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 56 cm,  
24.4 gms £350 - £400

645   An 18ct white gold 
ropetwist necklace, 
 l. 49.5 cm, 5.4 gms and 
a pair of white metal 
costume ear clips (3) 
£120 - £150

646   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval cameo, ring 
size M 1/2 and a pair of 9ct 
screw-type ear pendants 
set synthetic pearl, overall 
5.7 gms, together with a 
silver and amber bracelet, 
ring and pair of ear clips 
and a further pair of ear 
clips (qty) £80 - £120

647   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set opal in a ropetwist 
rubover setting, ring size  
G 1/2, 2 gms £30 - £50

648   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set garnet, ring size M and 
a 9ct and silver highlighted 
ring set blue glass, ring 
size M 1/2, overall 5.2 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

649   A florally engraved 
platinum ring, ring size O, 
2.7 gms and a 9ct yellow 
gold wishbone design 
ring, ring size H 1/2, 1.7 gms 
(2) £50 - £80

650   A 9ct white gold 
half eternity ring set five 
small rubies and four small 
diamonds, ring size Q,  
1.9 gms £40 - £60

651   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set three 
small diamonds, ring size 
O 1/2, 1.8 gms £60 - £100

652   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 2 mm, ring size Q,  
2.3 gms £60 - £100

653   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
rubies interspersed with 
two small diamonds in a 
marquise shaped setting, 
Birmingham 1900 ring 
size M, 3.1 gms £80 - £120
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654   A pair of yellow 
metal ear pendants, each 
set two small peridots 
interspersed with five 
seed pearls, l. 3.4 cm,  
2.6 gms (2) £40 - £60

655   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1938, ring size T, 5.2 gms 
£150 - £200

656   A 9ct yellow gold 
bracelet set eleven garnet 
clusters in the 19th century 
manner, l. 19 cm, 19.3 gms 
£100 - £150

657   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending seven 
charms including a sheep, 
a key and others, overall 
25.6 gms £350 - £450

658   A 9ct yellow gold 
oval curblink chain 
with lobster clasp and 
t-bar, l. 33cm, 26 gms 
£350 - £450

659   A yellow metal ring 
set sapphire and two 
brilliant cut diamonds in 
an inline setting, diamonds 
approx. 0.25 carats, each, 
ring size L 1/2, 2.3 gms 
£250 - £350

662   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear clips of openwork 
flowerhead design,  
w. 1.5 cm, overall 6.3 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

663   A 9ct gold brooch 
of foliate design set two 
small rubies, l. 3.8 cm,  
2.6 gms £30 - £50

664   An 18ct yellow gold 
mounted oval cameo 
brooch depicting a 
classical female beauty,  
l. 4.7 cm, 9.7 gms £50 - £80

665   A yellow metal 
boxlink necklace 
suspending a 
turquoise coloured 
pendant modelled as 
Tutankhamun, pendant  
l. 4 cm, chain l. 49 cm, 
overall 11 gms £150 - £200

666   A yellow metal 
boxlink necklace 
suspending a floral spray 
pendant set small pearls 
and sapphires, pendant 
w. 2.5 cm, chain l. 37 cm, 
overall 5 gms £150 - £200

667   A yellow metal 
crossover ring set three 
small diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size I, 1.9 gms 
£60 - £100

668   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set ten small 
diamonds in a tiered 
setting, ring size J 1/2,  
4.3 gms £150 - £200

669   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond in 
an illusion setting, ring size 
M, 2.3 gms £60 - £100

660   A 9ct yellow gold 
seven bar gatelink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp,  
15.1 gms £200 - £300

661   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set round opal 
within a border of fourteen 
small diamonds, ring size 
P 1/2, 3.4 gms £150 - £200

670   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval opal 
within a border of sixteen 
small diamonds, ring size 
U, 4.3 gms £120 - £150

671   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval rubies 
within a border of twelve 
small diamonds, ring size 
P, 4.2 gms £150 - £200

672   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of sixteen small diamonds, 
ring size R 1/2, 3.6 gms 
£60 - £100
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673   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of twelve small diamonds, 
ring size O 1/2, 2.2 gms 
£60 - £100

674   Three 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set sapphires, 
blue and clear stones, 
various sizes, overall  
4.7 gms (3) £60 - £100

675   A yellow metal ring 
set small diamond in a six 
claw setting, stone approx. 
0.25 carats, ring size O,  
2 gms £80 - £120

676   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set small pearl, ring size 
O and a 9ct ring set small 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size P, overall 
3.5 gms (2) £60 - £100

677   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set opal and 
rubies in a flowerhead 
setting, ring size M 1/2 
and a further 9ct ring, ring 
size O, overall 4.9 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

678   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct cross 
pendant set small 
diamonds, pendant  
l. 2.4 cm, chain l. 45 cm, 
overall 3.4 gms £60 - £100

679   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace 
suspending an oval opal 
pendant, together with 
a pair of matching ear 
clips, overall 7.8 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

682   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds and six pink 
stones in a flowerhead 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
4.5 gms £40 - £60

683   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set rectangular cut orange 
stone within a border of 
sixteen small diamonds, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.2 gms 
£30 - £50

684   A 9ct yellow gold 
textured chain link 
necklace suspending a 
9ct bark design pendant 
set oval greenstone, 
chain l. 59 cm, pendant 
l. 6 cm, overall 26.3 gms 
£300 - £400

685   An 18ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
cluster pendant set pale 
pink stone and small 
diamonds, chain  
l. 40.5 cm, 2.6 gms, 
pendant 1 gm £150 - £200

686   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set five graduated 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, central stone 
approx. 0.25 carats, 
ring size M, 3.8 gms 
£300 - £400

687   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold buckle ring set 
three garnet, Birmingham 
1883, ring size N 1/2, 4 gms 
£120 - £150

680   A 9ct yellow gold 
oval cameo brooch 
depicting a classical 
female beauty, l. 3.2 cm, a 
9ct pendant set baroque 
pearl, l. 1.6 cm, two pairs of 
ear clips and a single ear 
clip, overall 23.7 gms (7) 
£100 - £150

681   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set rectangular 
cut smoky quartz and 
small diamonds, ring size 
N 1/2, 5.1 gms £80 - £120

688   A yellow metal 
bracelet set blue sapphire, 
white sapphire and garnet 
with sprung hinge, each 
stone approx. 1 carat, 
internal w. 6 cm, 9.2 gms 
£300 - £400

689   A 9ct yellow 
gold curblink bracelet 
suspending ten charms 
including a four-leaf clover, 
a wishbone, a boot and 
others, overall 14.4 gms 
£200 - £300

690   A 9ct yellow gold 
plaited link bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 19 cm,  
8.1 gms £120 - £150
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691   A 9ct yellow gold 
openwork brooch set oval 
smoky quartz, l. 3.8 cm, 
11.6 gms £150 - £200

692   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending twenty-
five charms including a 
ram, the Statue of Liberty, 
a terrier, a thistle and 
others, overall 61.6 gms 
£1000 - £1500

693   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set paste, ring 
size S, 2.6 gms £40 - £60

694   A 22ct yellow 
gold band ring set oval 
aquamarine in a four 
claw setting, London 
1966, ring size R, 7.2 gms 
£350 - £450

695   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 6 mm, ring size Y,  
6.6 gms £250 - £300

696   An 18ct yellow 
gold signet ring, Chester 
1917, ring size K, 2.1 gms 
£60 - £100

697   A 9ct yellow gold and 
18ct white gold highlighted 
signet ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
setting, Chester 1928, 
ring size V 1/2, together 
with a further 9ct signet 
ring and a 9ct wedding 
band, overall 12 gms (3) 
£200 - £300

700   Three 9ct yellow 
gold brooches, one in 
the form of a wishbone 
and pheasant and two 
others, overall 4.6 gms, 
together with a stick pin 
and a cameo brooch (5) 
£80 - £120

701   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
link bracelet with lobster 
clasp, converted from a 
watch chain, l. 21.5 cm,  
10.3 gms, together with 
two swivel fobs, 14.1 gms 
(3) £200 - £300

702   A silver charm 
bracelet, a pair of silver 
cufflinks and a silver vesta 
case, overall 2.4 ozs, 
together with a base metal 
watch chain, a locket clasp 
and a coin (qty) £30 - £50

703   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size R 1/2, 
a 9ct rose gold wedding 
band and a 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, overall 6.3 
gms (3) £90 - £110

704   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
round opals interspersed 
with four small diamonds 
within a scrolled setting, 
ring size O, 3.7 gms 
£120 - £150

705   A 9ct yellow gold four 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp and a 9ct cabochon 
amber bracelet, overall  
8.5 gms (2) £120 - £150

706   Three 9cy yellow 
gold cluster rings set clear 
and coloured stones, 
various sizes, overall  
10.5 gms (3) £120 - £150

707   A yellow metal ring 
set small diamond in an 
illusion setting, ring size Q, 
3.7 gms £100 - £150

708   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 7.7 gms 
£100 - £150

698   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set four small diamonds, 
ring size N 1/2 and two 
further 9ct band rings set 
paste, overall 7.3 gms (3) 
£120 - £150

699   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set red stones, ring size P, 
another set opal and two 
further 9ct rings, overall  
11.1 gms (4) £150 - £200

709   A 15ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set rose cut 
diamond w. 4.2 cm,  
3.5 gms, together with 
a 9ct terrier brooch 
and a 9ct pendant set 
pearl, overall 3.6 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

710   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 2.5 mm, Birmingham 
1935, 4.1 gms £120 - £150

711   A pair of Indian yellow 
metal ear pendants, 
each of leaf design and 
decorated in green and 
red enamel, l. 7.8 cm, 
stamped ‘89 KDM’, overall 
25.9 gms (2) £500 - £700
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712   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
a brilliant cut diamond 
in an eight claw setting, 
each stone approx. 0.25 
carats, overall 1.1 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

713   A pair of 8ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
a single emerald and five 
small diamonds, 2 gms, 
together with a pair of 
9ct ear studs set cultured 
pearls, 3.4 gms (2 x pairs) 
£60 - £100

714   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set three small 
diamonds in a raised 
illusion setting, ring size Q, 
5.6 gms £120 - £150

715   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set ten small 
diamonds in a pave 
setting, ring size J, 4.5 gms 
£100 - £150

716   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set 
five graduated coral 
interspersed with eight 
rose cut diamonds in 
scrolled settings, Chester 
1893, ring size Q, 4 gms 
£100 - £150

717   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
2 gms, together with two 
further yellow metal rings 
set diamonds, 4.1 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

718   An Edwardian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set four 
emeralds and a small 
diamond, Birmingham 
1904, ring size M and a 
similar 18ct ring, Chester 
1903, ring size O, overall 
5.4 gms (2) £150 - £200

721   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending 
twenty-one charms 
including a hedgehog, 
a crown, a windmill and 
others, overall 69.5 gms 
£1000 - £1200

722   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a yellow 
metal mounted amber 
pendant, pendant l. 6.5 cm, 
necklace l. 76 cm, chain 
15.8 gms £200 - £300

723   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set oval citrine 
in a six claw setting, ring 
size P, 12.8 gms £80 - £120

724   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set garnet, 
overall 9.3 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

725   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, London 1965, 
ring size U, together with 
two further 9ct signet 
rings, overall 10 gms (3) 
£150 - £200

726   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
cameo brooch, 
l. 4.5 cm and two similar 
yellow metal rings, overall 
14.4 gms (3) £80 - £120

727   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set six emeralds and 
a single 9ct ear pendant, 
overall 3.3 gms, together 
with a dress ring, an oval 
brooch, pendant and 
a gold plated necklace 
suspending a cross 
pendant (6) £40 - £60

728   A 9ct yellow gold four 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp, a 9ct chainlink 
necklace, l. 44 cm and a 
9ct finelink necklace with 
cross shaped pendant, 
overall 12.8 gms (3) 
£180 - £220

729   An 18ct yellow gold 
engraved pendant of 
cross shaped form set 
thirteen small diamonds, 
l. 4.1 cm, 12.5 gms, 
suspended on a gold 
plated chain £400 - £600

719   An Edwardian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set three 
garnets and two small 
diamonds, Birmingham 
1905, ring size N 1/2, 
together with two similar 
18ct rings, overall 7.3 gms 
(3) £200 - £300

720   A yellow metal 
openwork pendant 
modelled as a Viking long 
boat within a Grecian key 
border, stamped ‘585’, 
 l. 5 cm, 9.6 gms 
£150 - £200
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730   A yellow metal 
openwork pendant 
centrally decorated with 
an image of the Madonna 
and child, l. 4.5 cm,  
8.2 gms £120 - £150

731   A yellow metal 
wedding band, stamped 
‘K18’, band w. 4.5 mm, ring 
size U, 3.3 gms £80 - £120

732   A rose gold signet 
ring set red glass in a swirl 
setting, ring size I, 3,4 gms 
£40 - £60

733   A yellow metal 
signet/seal ring set carved 
hardstone, ring size Y,  
6.4 gms £80 - £120

734   A yellow metal bar 
brooch suspending 
a Madonna and child 
pendant, stamped ‘K18’, 
l. 3.3 cm, together with 
a similar cross brooch, 
overall 5.8 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

735   A yellow metal 
pendant depicting the 
Madonna and child, 
stamped ‘K18’, l. 2.2 cm, 
together with three further 
yellow metal pendants/
charms, overall 5.1 gms (4) 
£80 - £120

736   A yellow metal safety 
type pin brooch with 
flower shaped decoration 
set turquoise, w. 5.9 cm, 
together with two further 
yellow metal pins, overall 
8.2 gms (3) £100 - £150

741   A pair of hollow yellow 
meal ear pendants of twist 
form, l. 4.9 cm, overall  
3.7 gms (2) £50 - £80

742   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set smoky 
quartz in a six claw 
setting, ring size N, 6 gms 
£60 - £100

743   Spare Lot

744   A silver Charles 
Horner brooch set 
cabochon amethyst 
quartz, Chester 1914,  
d. 2.2 cm £50 - £80

745   A silver Charles 
Horner bar brooch set four 
citrine coloured stones, 
Chester 1914, w. 4.4 cm 
£50 - £80

746   A gilt metal Charles 
Horner brooch of oval 
form decorated with a pink 
rose in coloured enamel, 
w. 2.1 cm £50 - £80

747   A yellow metal 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct oval 
pendant set amethyst, 
pendant l. 2.6 cm, overall 
4.1 gms £60 - £100

737   Three yellow metal 
charms in the form of a 
clock, an anchor and a 
turquoise ball, overall 7.7 
gms, together with a coral 
pig charm (4) £80 - £120

738   Spare Lot

739   A yellow metal fancy 
snakelink bracelet,  
20 gms £300 - £400

740   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal signet ring 
set carved cornelian, ring 
size R, 8.5 gms £80 - £120

748   A yellow metal 
brooch reading ‘Aubrey’, 
w. 4.5 cm, 1.5 gms and a 
similar gilt metal brooch 
‘Harry’ (2) £30 - £50

749   A 9ct yellow gold 
bracelet having ten oval 
links, each set small 
opal segments, 11.2 gms 
£300 - £400
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750   Two 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklaces,  
l. 48 and 72 cm, overall  
8.5 gms (2) £100 - £150

751   A yellow metal pigs 
nose necklace stamped 
‘750’ suspending a 9ct 
yellow gold textured 
pendant of square form, 
chain l. 49 cm, 4.6 gms, 
pendant l. 2.9 cm, 2.2 gms 
£120 - £150

752   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet set paste, 
internal w. 5.8 cm, 6.3 gms 
£80 - £120

753   Spare Lot

754   An 18ct yellow gold 
knot ring, London 1916, 
ring size R 1/2, 3.6 gms 
£100 - £150

755   An Indian yellow 
metal pendant set two 
teardrop emeralds and 
eleven rose cut diamonds 
in scrolled settings, 
 l. 4.5 cm, 5.6 gms 
£300 - £400

756   An 18ct yellow gold 
diagonally engraved 
wedding band, band 
w. 5 mm, London 1970, 
ring size M, 3.4 gms 
£100 - £150

757   A 9ct tri-colour gold 
band ring set three small 
diamonds, ring size L 
and two further 9ct band 
rings, one decorated with 
hearts, overall 5.7 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

758   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set tigers 
eye, ring size Q 1/2, a 9ct 
ring set small diamonds 
and two further 9ct 
rings, overall 9 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

761   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 5 gms 
£60 - £100

762   A 9ct yellow gold 
meshlink bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 19 cm,  
5.1 gms £60 - £100

763   Two amber type 
brooches, one in a gilt 
metal mount, w. 4.7 cm 
and a pair of similar ear 
clips (4) £20 - £30

764   A rose metal prunt 
type ring set turquoise, 
ring size N 1/2 and a pair 
of similar ear studs, overall 
11.5 gms (3) £150 - £200

765   A yellow metal 
pendant set three 
octagonal cut red stones 
overlaid with three white 
sapphires, l. 2.5 cm,  
2.7 gms £50 - £80

766   A 9ct yellow gold 
tie/stick pin set small 
diamonds within an ‘R’ 
shaped setting, l. 5.2 cm 
and a yellow metal pin set 
turquoise, overall 1.7 gms, 
together with four further 
stick pins (6) £40 - £60

767   A 10ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
brilliant and baguette cut 
diamonds in a marquise 
shaped setting, ring size N 
1/2, 3.2 gms £100 - £150

768   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set rectangular 
cut blue stone within a four 
claw setting, ring size N, 
3.8 gms £40 - £60

769   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five graduated garnets 
within a scrolled setting, 
ring size N, 3.2 gms 
£40 - £60

759   A 9ct yellow gold 
buckle ring, ring size M 1/2 
and four further 9ct rings 
set clear and coloured 
stones, overall 7.2 gms (5) 
£100 - £150

760   A yellow metal triple 
band ring depicting the 
initials ‘SN’ set small 
diamonds and rubies, 
ring size L 1/2 6 gms 
£200 - £300

770   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink watch chain with 
two lobster clasps and a 
t-bar, l. 42.5 cm, 16.9 gms 
£250 - £300

771   A 9ct yellow gold 
belcher link necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 53.5 cm, 
25.5 gms £350 - £400

772   A group of silver 
jewellery comprising three 
pendant necklaces and 
three pendants, each set 
opal segments, together 
with two hammered 
copper cuff bracelets and 
a quantity of loose red 
stones (qty) £50 - £80
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773   An 18ct white gold 
tennis bracelet having 
twelve oval sections, each 
set five graduated rubies 
within a border of sixteen 
small diamonds, l. 17.5 cm, 
14.4 gms £800 - £1200

774   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set two rows of 
ten small princess cut 
diamonds and rubies, 
ring size L 1/2, 6.4 gms 
£400 - £600

775   Two 9ct yellow gold 
charms comprising an 
amethyst fob example 
and another of three 
miniature rings, overall  
6.9 gms (2) £80 - £120

776   An 18ct and platinum 
highlighted ring set small 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set three small 
diamonds, ring size O 1/2, 
2 gms £80 - £120

777   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond and 
two small rubies in an 
inline setting, ring size P 
1/2, 3.6 gms £150 - £200

778   A yellow metal 
ring set rectangular 
cut aquamarine within 
a border of sixteen 
graduated diamonds, 
ring size N 1/2, 6.6 gms 
£800 - £1200

779   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink necklace,  
l. 36.5 cm, 24.1 gms 
£350 - £400

780   An 18ct yellow 
gold oval locket set rose 
cut diamond within a 
recessed star setting, 
stone approx. 0.25 
carats, l. 4.5 cm, 15.3 gms 
£600 - £800

784   A yellow metal 
mounted oval cameo 
brooch depicting a 
classical female, l. 3.2 cm, 
5.8 gms, together with a 
similar costume brooch 
(2) £40 - £60

785   A silver curblink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp 
suspending various 
charms including a clover 
leaf, a St Christopher 
and others, together with 
a filigree necklace and 
matching bracelet, overall 
4.1 ozs (3) £50 - £80

786   A 9ct tri-colour 
gold brick and feather 
link bracelet, 7.5 gms 
£100 - £150

787   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set three small 
diamonds in heart shaped 
illusion settings, ring size 
I 1/2, 2.1 gms, together 
with a 9ct dress ring set 
purple stone, 1.7 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

788   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat featherlink necklace, 
l, 36 cm and three 9ct 
yellow gold and yellow 
metal pendant necklaces, 
overall 9.8 gms (4) 
£100 - £150

789   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.75 
carats, ring size M, 3.6 gms 
£400 - £600

790   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds in 
an inline setting, central 
stone approx. 0.4 carats, 
ring size M 1/2, 3.8 gms 
£300 - £400

791   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three small sapphire 
and diamond clusters, ring 
size Q, 2.2 gms £40 - £60

781   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size M,  
3.2 gms £100 - £150

782   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set marquise cut 
diamond in a four claw/
rubover setting, ring size 
N, 5.1 gms £300 - £400

783   A graduated Murano 
millefiori glass bead 
necklace, l. 80 cm, largest 
bead w. 2.7 cm £50 - £80

792   A pair of yellow 
metal tassel design ear 
pendants, l. 3.8 cm,  
3.5 gms and a gilt metal 
propelling pencil (3) 
£40 - £60

793   A mixed group of 
silver and other jewellery 
including a filigree butterfly 
brooch, an amber-type 
bead necklace, a thimble, 
a Celtic design brooch 
and other items (qty) 
£60 - £100

794   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
bar brooch set cultured 
pearl and two small old 
cut diamonds in millegrain 
settings, w. 5.9 cm,  
5.4 gms £200 - £300
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795   A yellow metal 
brooch of oval form 
centrally set cabochon 
and facet cut moss agate 
within a wreath border 
of seventeen small 
old cut diamonds and 
rubies, w. 4 cm, 18.1 gms 
£1000 - £1500

796   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set pale oval sapphire 
and six tapered baguette 
cut diamonds, ring size N, 
2.7 gms £60 - £100

797   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set oval dark sapphire 
and two small diamonds, 
London 1912, ring size L 
1/2, 3.2 gms £150 - £200

798   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link bracelet with 
lobster clasp and a fine 
chainlink necklace, overall 
11.7 gms (2) £120 - £150

799   A double strand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with 9ct white gold clasp, 
l. 43 cm and a similar 
single strand necklace 
with diamond set clasp (2) 
£80 - £120

800   A yellow gold band 
ring, a pearl set ring 
section, two dress rings, 
a silver compact, bracelet 
and brooch (7) (af) 
£40 - £60

801   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set sapphire and two 
small diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size O,  
2.8 gms £80 - £120

802   A 14ct white gold 
tennis bracelet set forty-
one small diamonds in 
square settings, l. 18 cm, 
15.7 gms £500 - £700

806   A 9ct yellow gold 
eternity ring set sapphire 
and paste, ring size U,  
4.8 gms £60 - £100

807   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a yellow metal 
pendant set small pearls 
in the form of a bunch of 
grapes, chain l. 50 cm, 
pendant l. 3.3 cm and 
a 9ct finelink necklace 
suspending a faux pearl 
pendant, overall 7.2 gms 
(2) £40 - £60

808   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three rows of 
small sapphires and 
paste, ring size P, 2.5 gms 
£40 - £60

809   A silver cluster ring 
set oval citrine within a 
paste border, ring size V,  
9 gms £20 - £30

810   An 18ct white gold 
bark design ring set three 
graduated rubies within 
a border of twelve small 
diamonds, ring size N 1/2, 
6 gms £200 - £300

811   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set 
five small graduated 
diamonds, Birmingham 
1878, ring size Q, 3 gms 
£120 - £150

812   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set a small brilliant 
cut diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
2.4 gms £80 - £120

813   A white metal ring 
set round opal within a 
border of eighteen small 
diamonds, ring size O 1/2, 
4.2 gms £150 - £200

803   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, ring size I, 2.3 gms 
£100 - £150

804   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring, band w, 5.5 mm, 
ring size O and a further 
9ct wedding band, band 
w. 2 mm, ring size Q, overall 
5.4 gms (2) £80 - £120

805   Two 22ct band 
rings, band w. 1.5 mm 
and 2 mm, ring size M 1/2 
and P, overall 3.7 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

814   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in 
an eight claw setting, the 
shoulders each set two 
small diamonds, ring size 
Q, 3 gms £200 - £300

815   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 11.6 gms 
£150 - £200

816   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated link bracelet 
with lobster clasp, l. 19 cm, 
9.1 gms £120 - £150
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810

814 815

795



90 |  Jewellery, Coins & Watches
December 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins & Watches
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 91

817   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with five 
x-shaped links set small 
diamonds, l. 20 cm,  
7.7 gms £100 - £150

818   A 9ct yellow gold 
filigree bracelet, l. 19 cm 
and a 9ct finelink bracelet, 
l. 17.5 cm, overall 5.5 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

819   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
openwork pendant of star 
shaped form set seed 
pearls and blue stone, 
chain l. 40 cm, pendant 
l. 4.1 cm, overall 6.2 gms 
£80 - £120

820   An 18ct yellow 
gold s-ink necklace 
suspending a porcelain 
pendant decorated with 
floral sprays, chain  
l. 61.5 cm, 10 gms, pendant 
l. 3.6 cm £300 - £400

821   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear hoops, 1.6 gms, 
a pair of 9ct ear hoops, a 
pair of 9ct ear studs set 
citrine and a pair of yellow 
metal ear pendants set 
purple stones, overall  
5 gms, together with a 
pair of gilt metal pinecone 
earrings and a 14ct finelink 
necklace suspending a 
sunburst shaped pendant, 
1.3 gms (qty) £120 - £150

824   A black cord 
necklace with 18ct yellow 
gold mounts suspending a 
pendant set coral and oval 
black hardstone, chain  
l. 38 cm, pendant  
l. 5.2 cm, overall 13.7 gms 
£150 - £200

825   A Georg Jensen 
silver openwork brooch 
of rectangular form 
decorated with stylised 
flowers, model no. 295,  
w. 5.4 cm £80 - £120

826   A pair of Oriental 
yellow metal engraved 
bracelets, stamped ‘22’, 
internal d. 5.4 cm, together 
with a similar bracelet 
‘stamped 916’, overall  
24.1 gms (3) £800 - £1200

827   An 18ct yellow 
gold boxlink necklace 
suspending a yellow metal 
pendant pave set paste, 
chain l. 41 cm, pendant  
l. 2.3 cm, overall 4.6 gms 
£100 - £150

828   A single strand lapis 
lazuli bead necklace with 
yellow metal mounts 
suspending a filigree type 
shield shaped pendant, 
necklace l. 42 cm, pendant 
l. 3.6 cm, together with a 
pair of similar ear clips, 
 d. 1.9 cm, overall 61.3 gms 
(3) £400 - £600

829   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set oval tanzanite and 
twelve small diamonds, 
ring size N, 4.2 gms 
£100 - £150

822   A 14ct yellow gold 
cross pendant set pearls, 
l. 3.5 cm, two pairs of pearl 
ear studs and a pair of 
yellow metal ear studs set 
coral, overall 6.9 gms (7) 
£60 - £100

823   An Oriental yellow 
metal bracelet with 
engraved decoration, 
internal d. 5.6 cm, 3.2 gms 
£100 - £150

830   An 18ct white gold 
crossover ring set two 
small diamonds, ring size 
M 1/2, 2.9 gms £100 - £150

831   An 18ct white gold 
halo ring set oval tanzanite 
within a border of small 
diamonds, the shoulders 
set further diamonds in a 
raised crossover setting, 
ring size M, 6,7 gms 
£1000 - £1500
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832   A silver fine chainlink 
necklace suspending a 
white metal openwork 
pendant of Art Nouveau 
design set two brilliant cut 
diamonds, each approx. 
0.7 carats, a cultured 
pearl and fourteen small 
diamonds, pendant  
l. 4,4 cm overall 8.9 gms 
£1000 - £1500

833   A 9ct white gold 
pendant necklace 
set (?)aquamarine 
and diamonds in the 
Neo-Classical manner, 
pendant l. 15 cm, 9 gms 
£200 - £300

834   A yellow and 
white metal highlighted 
flowerhead brooch set 
centrally with seven 
small diamonds within 
a border of seed pearls, 
central stone approx. 0.25 
carats, w. 29 mm, 8.9 gms 
£300 - £500

835   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear clips, each set 
nine small diamonds in a 
starburst setting, d. 1.3 cm, 
6.3 gms (2) £150 - £200

838   A white metal two 
section clip set brilliant 
and baguette cut 
diamonds in a  
scrolled setting,  
w. 6.3 cm, overall 14.3 gms, 
contained in a Harrods 
box £1000 - £1500

839   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five brilliant 
diamonds diamonds in 
an inline setting, central 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size K 1/2, 4.2 gms 
£1000 - £1500

840   A white metal 
chainlink necklace set 
eight diamonds in rubover 
settings suspending an 
asymmetrical pendant 
of scroll design set 
diamonds and pearl, chain 
l. 38 cm, pendant  
l. 6.2 cm, together with a 
pair of similar ear clips,  
d. 1.5 cm, overall 19 gms (3) 
£1200 - £1500

841   A yellow metal 
pendant of scroll design 
set fourteen baguette 
cut rubies, twelve round 
cut rubies and twenty 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
l. 4.3 cm, together with 
a pair of similar screw-
type earrings, l. 1.5 cm 
and a ring, ring size O 
1/2, overall 23.5 gms (4) 
£1500 - £1800

836   A yellow metal 
pendant neckace set ten 
sapphires, fourteen old 
cut diamonds and small 
pearls in a 19th century 
style tassel setting, l. 44 
cm, 10.4 gms £500 - £800

837   A 9ct white gold 
pendant necklace set 
sapphires and diamonds 
in the Belle Époque 
manner, chain l. 38 cm, 
pendant l. 6 cm, 8.1 gms 
£500 - £800

842   A pair of 18ct white 
gold screw-type ear 
pendants, each set five 
graduated diamonds in 
rubover settings, largest 
stone approx. 0.2 carats, 
l. 2 cm, overall 3.7 gms (2) 
£300 - £400
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843   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a choker 
suspending a parakeet 
pendant set paste, small 
pearls and red stones, 
pendant l.9 cm, a smoky 
quartz pendant necklace, 
marcasite set jewellery 
and other items (qty) 
£50 - £80

844   An Oriental Export 
metalware bracelet 
with character mark 
decoration, an engraved 
silver hinged bracelet and 
seven further metalware 
bracelets (9) £40 - £60

845   A group of Danish 
silver jewellery comprising 
a necklace of leaf design 
by Jens Tage Hansen,  
l. 38 cm and a matching 
bracelet, a shell design 
necklace and brooch, 
a further bracelet and a 
leaf shaped brooch (6) 
£60 - £100

846   A small group 
of costume jewellery 
including a pearl and 
green stone necklace 
suspending a gilt metal 
fancy goldfish, a brooch 
modelled as a pair of 
ballroom dancers and 
other items (qty) £30 - £50

847   A group of stone 
jewellery including a five 
strand cornelian bead 
bracelet, a pink quartz 
necklace, jade type 
amulet pendants and 
other items (qty) £30 - £50

848   Two Majorica 
simulated pearl 
necklaces, boxed, a single 
strand cultured pearl 
necklace suspending a 
quartz pendant and other 
pearl type jewellery (qty) 
£40 - £60

852   A single strand 
coral and cultured pearl 
necklace with 18ct yellow 
gold mounts, l. 41 cm 
£80 - £120

853   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Chester 1911, 
ring size J 1/2, 2.2 gms and 
a 9ct yellow gold ring set 
paste, ring size I, 2.2 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

854   An early 20th 
century yellow metal bar 
brooch of heart shaped 
form set small opals and 
seed pearls, w. 4.1 cm 
and three similar 9ct and 
yellow metal brooches, 
overall 11.3 gms (4) 
£150 - £200

855   A 9ct yellow gold bar 
brooch set oval opal within 
heart shaped settings,  
w. 5.4 cm, 3 gms £50 - £80

856   An expanding silver 
Christening bracelet and 
a rolled gold example (2) 
£20 - £30

857   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set nine 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
ring size O 1/2, 2,8 gms 
£250 - £300

858   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set five graduated 
old cut diamonds in an 
inline setting, central 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size O, 3.2 gms 
£800 - £1200

859   A 9ct yellow gold 
bow brooch suspending 
three green hardstone 
drops, Chester hallmarks 
indistinct, l. 5.2 cm, 6.5 gms 
£100 - £150

849   A 9ct yellow 
gold oval link bracelet 
suspending a large 
selection of charms 
including a harp, a poodle, 
a desk, a guitar and many 
others, l. 20 cm, overall 
37.3 gms £550 - £650

850   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp and a small group of 
additional links, overall  
18.8 gms £300 - £400

851   A set of three 9ct 
yellow gold dress studs, 
Birmingham 1946, overall 
2.4 gms, together with 
a mother of pearl stud, 
cased £40 - £60

860   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
ring size J, 3.7 gms 
£200 - £250

861   An 18ct yellow gold 
stick pin engraved with 
the initials ‘CK, l. 4.5 cm, 
1.3 gms and a Victorian 
yellow metal mourning pin 
decorated with hair and 
turquoise, l. 6.3 cm, 2 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

862   A 9ct yellow gold 
mounted mother of pearl 
bracelet, l. 18.5 cm and 
a pair of matching ear 
pendants (3) £60 - £100

857 858
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863   A 9ct white gold halo 
ring set small diamonds, 
total diamond weight 
approx. 0.5 carats, ring 
size L, 2.2 gms £150 - £200

864   A 22ct yellow gold 
facet decorated wedding 
band, band w. 2 mm, 
London 1953, ring size K, 
2.7 gms £100 - £150

865   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set five graduated 
old cut diamonds in an 
inline setting, central 
stone approx. 0.25 
carats, ring size P, 2.7 gms 
£300 - £400

866   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set small diamond in 
an illusion setting, ring size 
L 1/2, 2.1 gms £100 - £150

867   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set seven graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds in a 
channel setting, ring size 
O, 4.3 gms £250 - £350

868   Two 9ct yellow 
gold band rings, a signet 
ring and a further ring 
set green stone, various 
sizes, overall 8.7 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

869   A 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a part gold 
heart shaped locket, 
overall 3.2 gms, together 
with a further part gold 
locket (2) £60 - £100

870   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold engine turned 
cufflinks of oval form,  
6.8 gms (2) £100 - £150

871   A white metal ring 
set oval sapphire and two 
brilliant cut diamonds in an 
inline setting, ring size J,  
3.1 gms £400 - £600

872   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set three small 
graduated diamond in an 
inline setting, ring size K, 
together with a further 
18ct illusion ring, overall  
3.6 gms (2) £150 - £200

873   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set black onyx, 
ring size M, together with a 
9ct ring set heart shaped 
purple stone, overall  
4.8 gms (2) £60 - £100

874   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1997, ring size W, 7.2 gms 
£100 - £150

875   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold and blue enamelled 
cufflinks of oval form, each 
set a small diamond and 
mother of pearl, l. 1.6 cm, 
overall 7.9 gms, cased 
£300 - £400

876   A yellow metal ring 
set five graduated old 
cut diamonds in an inline 
scrolled setting, central 
stone approx.  
0.7 carats, ring size I,  
3.5 gms £800 - £1200

877   An early 20th century 
18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted ring 
set three small diamonds 
in illusion settings, ring size 
K, 1.6 gms £40 - £60

878   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set old cut diamond 
in a split shank setting, 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size P, 3.4 gms 
£300 - £400

879   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear pendants of 
tassel design, l. 3.7 cm,  
3.4 gms, together with two 
pairs of green hardstone 
ear pendants (3 x pairs) 
£60 - £100

880   A yellow metal ring 
set three graduated 
old cut diamonds 
interspersed with two 
turquoise, ring size N,  
2.4 gms £40 - £60

881   An 18ct white gold 
ring set three graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds 
in a tiered inline setting, 
central stone approx. 0.6 
carats, ring size I, 3.3 gms 
£700 - £900

882   A yellow gold ring set 
oval sapphire and two old 
cut diamonds in a stepped 
setting, central stone 
approx. 1.5 carats, ring size 
U, 9 gms £500 - £800

883   An 18ct yellow and 
white gold highlighted ring 
set ruby and two small 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size M,  
4.5 gms £120 - £150

884   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow metal 
cluster ring set old cut 
diamond within a border 
of small rubies and twelve 
further small diamonds, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.2 gms 
£150 - £200

885   A yellow metal green 
hardstone bar brooch set 
seed pearls in a lily of the 
valley setting, w. 5.1 cm,  
5.2 gms £30 - £50

886   A five strand pearl 
necklace with metalware 
clasp, l. 50 cm £20 - £30

863 864 865
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887   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cultured pearl, ring size 
M, a single strand pearl 
necklace, l. 42 cm and a 
pair of similar ear studs (4) 
£40 - £60

888   A single strand grey 
pearl necklace with a 
metalware clasp, 
 l. 72 cm and a similar 
double strand necklace 
(2) £30 - £50

889   An 18ct white 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a raised six 
claw setting, stone approx. 
1 carat, ring size L 1/2,  
3 gms £250 - £350

890   An 18ct white gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending a pendant set 
four marquise and four 
princess cut diamonds 
in a circular setting, 
pendant l. 1.2 cm, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.6 carats, overall 3.2 gms 
£400 - £600

891   A yellow metal filigree 
brooch of oblong form,  
w. 5 cm, 4.3 gms £30 - £50

892   An 18ct white gold 
ring pave set small 
sapphires and diamonds 
in a naturalistic flowerhead 
setting, ring size Q,  
9.9 gms £300 - £400

893   An 18ct white gold 
ring set thirteen baguette 
cut and eight brilliant cut 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size P 1/2,  
4.2 gms £120 - £150

894   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set four princess cut 
sapphires interspersed 
with five small diamonds 
in an inline setting, ring size 
N, 4.7 gms £200 - £300

895   A white metal full 
eternity ring set eighteen 
brilliant cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight in excess 
of 2 carats, ring size N,  
5.2 gms £2300 - £2500

896   A triple strand Ciro 
synthetic pearl necklace 
with 9ct yellow gold clasp, 
l. 54 cm, boxed £40 - £60

897   An 18ct yellow 
gold fine feather boxlink 
necklace suspending 
an 18ct cluster pendant 
set oval ruby and ten 
diamonds, chain l. 41 cm, 
pendant l. 1.8 cm, overall 
5.6 gms £400 - £600

898   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct cluster 
pendant set small 
diamond and sapphires, 
chain l. 41 cm, pendant 
l. 1.1 cm, together with 
a pair of matching ear 
studs, overall 4.3 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

899   A 9ct yellow gold 
oval link necklace 
suspending a cluster 
pendant set paste and 
sapphires, pendant  
l. 1.4 cm, together with a 
pair of similar ear studs, 
a heart shaped pendant 
necklace and a pair of ear 
pendants, overall 4.7 gms 
(6) £80 - £120

900   A 9ct yellow gold 
cross pendant, l. 3.6 cm 
and a 9ct heart shaped 
locket pendant necklace 
set mother of pearl, overall 
7.6 gms (2) £80 - £120

901   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
link necklace suspending 
a 9ct cross pendant 
set small sapphire and 
diamonds, chain l. 45 cm, 
pendant l. 3 cm, together 
with a further 9ct cross 
pendant necklace and 
a 9ct rose gold boxlink 
necklace, overall 6.3 gms 
(3) £80 - £120

902   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Chester 1958, 
ring size R and another 
9ct signet ring, ring size 
O 1/2, overall 11.2 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

903   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set cabochon 
tigers eye, Birmingham 
1971, ring size M, 3.6 gms 
£40 - £60

904   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated chainlink 
necklace, l. 69.5 cm,  
6.7 cm and an 18ct cross 
pendant, l. 2.2 cm, 11 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

905   A silver curblink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp 
suspending six charms 
including a theatre mask, 
a church and others, 
together with a heart 
shaped locket necklace 
(2) £20 - £30

906   An 18ct white gold 
ring set square cut ruby 
and two small brilliant 
cut diamonds in an inline 
setting. ring size N,  
2.6 gms £100 - £150

907   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a tension 
setting, stone approx.  
0.2 carats, ring size M,  
4.4 gms £150 - £200

908   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set five small brilliant 
cut diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size M,  
2.5 gms £100 - £150

909   A 9ct two-colour 
gold eternity ring set 
paste, ring size L, 3.7 gms 
£50 - £80

910   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
half eternity ring set 
twelve small diamonds, 
ring size Q, 4.2 gms 
£150 - £200

911   An 18ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set nine 
small diamonds in a zig-
zag setting, ring size L 1/2, 
2.4 gms £100 - £150

912   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set sapphire 
and diamonds, ring size 
M, 3.1 gms, together 
with a 9ct cluster ring 
set amethyst and paste, 
ring size O 1/2, 2 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

913   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 5 mm, Birmingham 
1968, ring size M, 5.9 gms 
£150 - £200

889 890 892
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914   A small group of 
9ct yellow gold and 
yellow metal jewellery 
comprising a St 
Christopher pendant, a 
cross pendant, two pairs 
of ear hoops, a brooch 
and a finelink chain, overall 
6 gms (8) £80 - £120

915   Five 9ct yellow and 
rose gold wedding bands, 
various sizes, overall  
12.3 gms (5) £180 - £220

916   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
chainlink necklace and 
a yellow metal necklace 
suspending a heart 
shaped pendant, overall  
6 gms, together with 
a gold plated pendant 
necklace (3) £80 - £120

917   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three small diamonds 
in illusion settings, ring 
size P, together with three 
further 9ct and yellow 
metal dress rings, overall 
10 gms (4) £120 - £150

918   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cornelian, ring size 
T and a pair of 9ct and 
mother of pearl cufflinks, 
overall 9.6 gms, together 
with a base metal dress 
ring (3) £80 - £120

919   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 5 mm, ring size S,  
6.7 gms £200 - £250

920   An 18ct yellow gold 
eternity ring set paste in a 
zig-zag setting, ring size O, 
3 gms £80 - £120

921   An 18ct yellow gold 
gypsy ring set three small 
graduated diamonds in 
recessed settings, ring 
size P, 2 gms £60 - £100

922   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond in 
an illusion setting, ring size 
K, 2.2 gms £60 - £100

923   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
graduated diamonds in a 
marquise shaped setting, 
ring size Q, 2.6 gms 
£100 - £150

924   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
graduated diamonds 
in a marquise shaped 
setting, ring size K, 3 gms 
£100 - £150

925   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1938, ring size V, 5.7 gms 
£80 - £120

926   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set hematite 
carved with a classical 
male head, London 
1968, ring size R, 5.7 gms 
£50 - £80

927   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval cameo, 
ring size L and a further 
9ct cluster ring set pink 
stones, overall 4.3 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

928   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink necklace 
suspending an oval citrine 
pendant in a gilt metal 
mount, chain  
l. 40 cm, overall 13.5 gms 
£120 - £150

929   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated link necklace, a 
9ct fine chainlink necklace 
and a cross pendant, 
overall 4.2 gms £60 - £100

930   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size J 1/2, 
4.2 gms £120 - £150

931   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring set cornelian, 
ring size S, 7.7 gms and a 
9ct yellow gold wedding 
band, ring size Y, 2.6 gms 
(2) £200 - £250

932   A single strand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with 9ct two-colour gold 
clasp, l. 46.5 cm and a 
pair of pearl ear studs (3) 
£80 - £120

933   A 9ct tri-colour 
plaited link bracelet,  
l. 18 cm and a 9ct ring 
shank, ring size R, overall 
3.6 gms (2) £40 - £60

934   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated curblink 
necklace suspending a 
Queen Nefertiti pendant, 
chain l. 45 cm, pendant 
l. 3.2 cm, overall 5.7 gms 
£80 - £120

935   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set two small 
diamonds in a rectangular 
illusion setting, ring size N, 
4.5 gms £120 - £150

936   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set garnet in a 
recessed setting, ring size 
Z, 7.5 gms £100 - £150

937   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set cultured 
pearl and two small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
1.7 gms and a similar dress 
ring (2) £30 - £50

938   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three oval graduated 
garnets interspersed with 
paste, ring size Q 1/2  
2.4 gms £40 - £60

939   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set seven rows of small 
diamonds and rubies, 
ring size R 1/2, 2.1 gms 
£30 - £50

940   A silver charm 
bracelet, a silver 
niellowork bracelet and a 
Chinese Export jade type 
bracelet (3) £30 - £50

941   A group of jewellery 
including a silver hinged 
bracelet, Chester 1961, 
coral type jewellery, an 
Oriental Export bracelet 
and cufflinks, a pipe and 
other items (qty) £40 - £60

942   A single strand 
amber-type bead 
necklace, l. 84 cm, a 
further similar bracelet 
and a pair of ear pendants 
(4) £50 - £80

928
934 935 936
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943   An 18ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet with 
ropetwist decorated 
and pierced interior, 
internal w. 6 cm, 55.9 gms 
£2300 - £2500

944   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet set four 
small sapphires and 
cubic zirconia, 5.9 gms 
£80 - £120

945   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set oval ruby and two 
small diamonds in rubover 
settings, ring size P,  
4.4 gms £150 - £200

946   A 9ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set four 
emeralds and three 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size P, 2.8 gms 
£60 - £100

947   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
emerald within a border of 
small diamonds, ring size 
O, 1.8 gms £40 - £60

948   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval pale 
blue stone and small 
diamonds, ring size Q,  
3.1 gms £50 - £80

949   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire and small 
diamonds, ring size Q,  
2.4 gms £60 - £100

950   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three graduated oval 
amethyst, ring size Q 1/2, 
3.4 gms £60 - £100

951   A yellow metal 
mourning ring set black 
hardstone and decorated 
with the letter ‘G’, ring size 
Q 1/2, 1.9 gms £30 - £50

952   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set amethyst 
and seed pearls, ring size 
P, 2.8 gms £40 - £60

953   A yellow metal bar 
brooch in the form of a 
dragonfly set pale blue 
stone, w. 5.1 cm and a 
yellow metal mount 
oval cameo pendant/
brooch, overall 7.2 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

954   Five 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklaces set 
coloured stones and 
a pale purple pendant, 
overall 17.8 gms (6) 
£150 - £200

955   Six pairs of 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
ear studs, including heart 
shaped examples set 
rubies, overall 7.8 gms, 
together with a pair of 
silver ear studs (7 x pairs) 
£100 - £150

956   A pair of 9ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
a small diamond cluster, 
together with a matching 
pendant necklace, overall 
2 gms (3) £40 - £60

946944

945

957   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold ‘Mizpah’ ring 
decorated in coloured 
enamels and set a pearl 
and garnet cluster, 
Chester 1893, ring size N 
1/2, 2.4 gms £80 - £120

958   A pair of 9ct rose 
gold oval cufflinks, Chester 
1907, 4.8 gms £60 - £100

959   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w, 4.5 mm, ring size Q 
1/2 and a 9ct crossover 
ring set clear and pink 
paste, overall 4.7 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

960   A yellow metal ring 
set oval sapphire and two 
small diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size S, 2.7 gms 
£80 - £120

961   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a signet ring, a bark design 
crossover ring, a coronet 
medallion and a chainlink 
necklace, overall 22.9 gm 
(4) £250 - £300

962   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
pear cut Bengal lolite, 
stone total approx.  
1.1 carats, ring size J 1/2,  
1.7 gms £30 - £50

963   A 9ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set eight 
square and ten round 
cut diamonds in an inline 
setting, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.5 
carats, ring size K, 2.1 gms 
£50 - £80

964   A 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a heart 
shaped pendant set 
forty-nine small baguette 
and round cut diamonds, 
total diamond weight 
approx. 0.5 carats, 1.7 gms 
£40 - £60

965   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 41 cm, 5.8 gms £80 - £120

957 962 964

966   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set brilliant cut orange 
cognac diamond in a 
four claw setting, the 
shoulders each set five 
small diamonds in tension 
settings, central stone 
approx.0.28 carats, ring 
size Q, 1.4 gms £80 - £120

967   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.33 
carats, ring size J 1/2,  
2.5 gms £50 - £80

968   A 9ct yellow gold 
double band ring set 
small white sapphires and 
having a swivel section 
suspending a sapphire 
drop, total sapphire 
weight approx. 0.4 carats, 
ring size K 1/2, 3.4 gms 
£40 - £60

943
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969   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set six rows 
of small diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.79 carats, ring size J 1/2, 
4.1 gms £60 - £100

970   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set oval emerald and 
two small diamonds in an 
inline setting, central stone 
approx. 1.6 carats, ring size 
Q, 2.8 gms £100 - £150

971   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cushion cut csarite, 
stone approx.  
0.6 carats, ring size J,  
1.2 gms £30 - £50

972   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set brilliant cut zircon 
in a tension setting, stone 
approx. 0.8 carats, ring 
size N, 2.4 gms £30 - £50

973   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set six small 
diamonds in tension 
settings, central stone 
approx. 0.68 carats, 
ring size N 1/2, 3.6 gms 
£400 - £600

974   A 9ct yellow gold half 
eternity ring set thirteen 
small white sapphires 
in tension settings, total 
sapphire weight approx. 
0.2 carats, ring size K 1.2, 
2.6 gms £40 - £60

975   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set princess cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, stone approx.  
1.63 carats, ring size L,  
4 gms £1200 - £1500

976   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set pear cut diamond 
in a six claw setting, ring 
size L, 2 gms £150 - £200

977   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
small diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.2 carats, ring size P 1/2, 
1.6 gms £40 - £60

978   A 22cct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 5.5 mm, London 1965, 
ring size K, 4.8 gms 
£150 - £200

979   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.3 
carats, ring size T 3.4 gms 
£150 - £200

980   A triple stand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with 9ct yellow gold pearl 
cluster clasp, l. 32.5 cm, a 
pair of matching ear studs 
and a further single strand 
necklace (4) £200 - £300

981   A platinum snakelink 
necklace suspending 
a platinum pendant of 
swirl form set brilliant 
cut diamond and eight 
smaller diamonds, main 
stone approx. 0.25 carats, 
chain l. 40 cm, pendant 
l. 2.4 cm, overall 6.1 gms 
£300 - £400

982   A 9ct two-colour 
gold bracelet set small 
diamonds in oval link,  
l. 19 cm, 5.8 gms £80 - £120

983   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
comprising a circular 
brooch of openwork form, 
a tri-angular link bracelet, 
a multiple circle pendant 
necklace, a band ring 
and three pairs of ear 
pendants, overall 2.2 ozs 
(10) £40 - £60

984   A mixed group of 
silver and metalware 
jewellery including 
band rings, medallions, 
brooches, bracelets and 
other items, overall  
10.2 ozs (qty) £80 - £120

985   A mixed group of 
silver and metalware 
jewellery including 
a cameo bracelet, a 
niellowork bracelet, a 
cocktail wristwatch, 
a hammered brooch 
set turquoise, pendant 
necklace etc., overall  
8.6 ozs (qty) £60 - £100

986   Fourteen silver and 
metalware bracelets 
and bangles including 
Chinese Export examples 
etc., overall 7.5 ozs (14) 
£50 - £80

987   A mixed group of 
silver, metalware and 
costume jewellery 
including a Mackintosh 
hinged bracelet, crystal 
set jewellery, a pagoda 
bracelet etc. (qty) 
£30 - £50

988   A group of costume 
jewellery including faux 
pearl necklaces, loose 
stones, rings, a cat 
pendant necklace etc. 
(qty) £20 - £30

989 - 990   Spare Lots

973969

975 979

980 (pt) 981
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991   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct pendant 
set half sovereign dated 
1911, chain l. 50 cm, chain 
6.5 gms, pendant 6.2 gms 
£300 - £400

992   A gold plated 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
yellow gold pendant set 
sovereign dated 1963, 
chain l. 65 cm, pendant  
l. 3.2 cm pendant 9.5 gms 
£350 - £450

993   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct yellow 
gold pendant set Victorian 
shield back sovereign 
dated 1852, chain l. 52 cm, 
pendant l. 3.2 cm, overall 
15.5 gms £450 - £550

994   A yellow metal 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct yellow 
gold pendant set Victorian 
sovereign dated 1894, 
chain l. 64 cm, pendant 
l. 3.6 cm, overall 26 gms 
£650 - £750

995   A 9ct rose gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
yellow gold pendant set 
sovereign dated 1963, 
chain l. 52 cm, pendant  
l. 3.5 cm, overall 17.7 gms 
£550 - £650

996   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1902 
£180 - £220

997   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1906 
£180 - £220

998   A half sovereign 
dated 1912 £180 - £220

999   A Victorian half 
sovereign dated 1895 
£180 - £220

1000   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant suspending 
a half sovereign dated 
1912, overall 4.9 gms 
£200 - £250

1001   A silver open face 
fob watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals within a 
plain case, dial numbered 
‘26440’, case d. 3.9 cm 
£50 - £80

1002   A silver open face 
pocket watch case, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section, 
Birmingham 1908, 
together with a selection 
of gilt movement parts 
£50 - £80

1003   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
section hand section 
within a plain case, case  
d. 4.8 cm £60 - £100

1004   A silver open face 
pocket watch by Stauffer, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and section hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, case d. 4.5 cm 
£100 - £150

1005   A gold plated 
open face fob watch 
by Waltham, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals within an 
engraved case, case 
 d. 3.3 cm £100 - £150

1006   A silver open face 
fob watch by Waltham, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within a plain case, 
Birmingham 1915, case  
d. 4.6 cm £70 - £100

1007   A 14ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and gilt markers within 
a florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.5 cm, overall  
34 gms £300 - £400

1008   A gold plated full 
hunter fob watch by Elgin, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within a repousse case 
decorated with a bird and 
foliate motifs, movement 
numbered ‘ 3852256’, 
case d. 4 cm £200 - £300

1009   A gold plated open 
face dress pocket watch, 
the silvered dial with black 
Arabic numerals within an 
engine turned case, case 
d, 4.4 cm £30 - £50

991 998 1000 994

995 992 993
1007 1008
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1010   A silver open face 
pocket watch by L&F 
Cole, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman 
numerals and second 
hand section within a plain 
case, London 1897, case 
d. 4.9 cm £30 - £50

1011   A silver open 
face pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial 
with black Roman 
numerals and second 
hand section within a 
repousse decorated 
case decorated in the Art 
Nouveau manner, case  
d. 5 cm £120 - £150

1012   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman Numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, 
Birmingham 1898, case  
d. 4.8 cm £80 - £120

1013   A black hinged 
case having twelve 
sections suitable for 
accommodating pocket 
watches, 33.5 cm 
£20 - £30

1014   A 9ct yellow gold 
open face pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and section hand section 
within a plain case, 
London 1920, case d. 
4.8 cm, overall 85.3 gms 
£300 - £400

1015   An 18ct yellow 
gold half hunter pocket 
watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman 
numerals and second 
hand section within a plain 
case, London 1913, case 
d. 4,7 cm, overall 101.7 gms 
£600 - £800

1016   An 18ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
gilt dial with engraved 
Roman numerals within a 
plain case, case  
d. 3.5 cm, overall 39.2 gms 
£300 - £400

1017   A late 18th/early 
19th century gilt metal 
pair case pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial 
with black Roman and 
Arabic numerals, the gilt 
fusee movement by John 
Anderson with verge 
escapement numbered 
‘9950’ within a studded 
tortoiseshell case, watch 
d. 4 cm, case d. 4.8 cm 
£200 - £300

1018   An 18ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
within a plain case, case  
d. 3.1 cm, overall 29.53 
gms, suspended on a 
yellow metal pigs nose 
chain, chain l. 124 cm,  
42.2 gms £800 - £1200

1019   A 14ct yellow gold 
‘Lady Waltham’ open 
face fob watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Arabic numerals within 
a florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall  
32.3 gms £300 - £400

1020   A 9ct yellow gold 
half hunter pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within a plain case, 
Birmingham 1927, case 
d. 4.8 cm, overall 94 gms 
£300 - £400

1021   A 14ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
engraved dial with black 
Roman numerals within 
a florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.5 cm, overall  
35.5 gms, together with 
a silver pocket watch on 
chain (2) £300 - £400

1022   A silver open face 
fob watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
foliate motifs within a 
florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.5 cm, suspended 
on a fancy link chain 
£30 - £50

1023   A 9ct yellow gold 
half hunter pocket watch 
by Benson, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, 
London 1924, case  
d. 5.1 cm, overall  
113.1 gms, in a fitted case 
£500 - £800

1024   An early 20th 
century gun metal 
open face chronograph 
stop watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Arabic numerals and 
two subsidiary dials, 
within a double border of 
black numerals reading 
from 1800-60 and red 
numerals 59-30, within 
a plain case, movement 
numbered ‘14552’,  
case d. 5 cm  
*believed to have been 
used to measure output 
by pilots during the First 
World War £200 - £300

1014 1015 1018

1019 1023 1024
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1025   An 18ct yellow 
gold fob watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals within 
a florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall  
32.2 gms £300 - £400

1026   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, London 1862, case 
d. 4.2 cm, a converted fob 
watch and a metalware 
chain (3) £40 - £60

1027   An early 19th 
century silver pair case 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals, the gilt 
fusee movement with 
verge escapement signed 
‘William Bond 1808 by 
James Simpson’, case 
London 1806, case  
d. 5.6 cm £200 - £300

1031   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel 
Speedmaster Broad 
Arrow automatic 
chronometer wristwatch 
by Omega, the black dial 
with baton numerals and 
three subsidiary dials on 
an articulated bracelet 
strap, case  
d. 4 cm, with box and 
papers £4000 - £6000

1032   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Seamaster 
professional chronometer 
wristwatch by Omega, the 
black dial with luminous 
baton numerals, date 
aperture and three 
subsidiary dials on an 
articulated bracelet 
strap, case d. 4.1 cm, 
with box and papers 
£3000 - £4000

1032

1031
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1033   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel 
Speedmaster 1957 Broad 
Arrow wristwatch by 
Omega, the black dial 
with baton numerals, 
date aperture and three 
subsidiary dials with 
visible escapement on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 4 cm, with box and 
papers  
*VAT @ 20% will be added 
to the bid price of this lot 
£2000 - £3000

1034   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Link 
wristwatch by Tag Heuer, 
the blue dial with baton 
numerals, date aperture 
and three subsidiary dials 
on an articulated  
bracelet strap, case  
d. 4 cm, with box and 
papers £300 - £400

1035   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Carrera 
automatic wristwatch 
by Tag Heuer, the black 
dial with baton numerals, 
date aperture and three 
subsidiary dials with 
visible escapement on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 4.1 cm, with box 
and papers £1000 - £1500

1036   A gentleman’s 
titanium DH-02 
wristwatch by De 
Havilland, the circular 
black dial with white 
Arabic numerals within a 
rotating bezel, having an 
LCD display on a brown 
leather strap. case d 4.2 
cm, boxed £800 - £1200

1037   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Williams 
TT3 chronograph 
automatic wristwatch by 
Oris, the bronze coloured 
dial with Arabic numerals 
and two subsidiary dials 
with visible escapement 
on a black rubberised 
strap, case d. 4.4 cm, with 
box, papers and a diecast 
model £1500 - £2000

1038   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel 
chronograph automatic 
wristwatch by Hamilton, 
the black dial with baton 
numerals and three 
subsidiary dials with 
visible escapement on a 
black leather strap, case 
d. 4.3 cm, with box and 
papers £300 - £400

1039   A Boucheron blue 
leather watch box,  
w. 16 cm and two straps 
£50 - £80

1035 1036

10381037

1033
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1040   A gentleman’s 
yellow metal wristwatch 
by Longines, the circular 
silvered dial with gold 
coloured baton numerals 
and second hand section 
on a tan leather bracelet 
strap, case  
d. 3.1 cm, overall 26.4 gms 
£150 - £200

1041   A gentleman’s 
gold plated automatic 
wristwatch by Bulova, 
the circular silvered 
dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on a brown faux 
crocodile strap, case  
d. 3.5 cm £100 - £200

1042   A gentleman’s 
gold plated electronic 
chronometer wristwatch 
by Omega, the circular dial 
with gold coloured baton 
numerals and date/day 
aperture on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.9 cm £150 - £200

1043   A gentleman’s 
yellow metal wristwatch 
by Longines, the circular 
silvered dial with gold 
coloured baton/Arabic 
numerals and second 
hand section on a black 
crocodile skin strap, case 
d. 3.2 cm, overall 38.8 gms 
£150 - £200

1044   A gentleman’s 9ct 
yellow gold wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial 
with gold coloured Arabic 
numerals and second 
hand section on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall 
 57.7 gms £150 - £200

1045   A gentleman’s 
yellow metal wristwatch 
by Longines, the circular 
dial with gold coloured 
baton/Arabic numerals 
and second hand section 
on an expanding bracelet 
strap, case d. 3.2 cm, 
overall 43 gms £100 - £150

1046   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel automatic 
Club wristwatch by 
Jaeger-LeCoultre, the 
circular silvered dial with 
baton numerals and 
date/day aperture on a 
burgundy faux crocodile 
skin strap, case d. 3.6 cm 
£400 - £600

1047   A gentleman’s 9ct 
yellow gold wristwatch, 
the circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals and 
second hand section on a 
gold plated bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.9 cm, overall  
39 gms £80 - £120

1048   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by 
Rolex, the circular dial with luminous Arabic numerals 
on a later leather strap, case d. 2.9 cm, overall 31.9 gms 
£200 - £300

1049   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by Avia, 
the circular dial with black Arabic numerals and second 
hand section on a later leather strap, case d. 2.8 cm, 
overall 23.2 gms £80 - £120

1046

1040

1042

1050   A gentleman’s yellow metal wristwatch by 
Garrard, the circular silvered dial with gold coloured 
Arabic and baton numerals and date aperture on an 
articulated bracelet strap, stamped ‘750’, case  
d. 3.3 cm, overall 71.6 gms, contained in an Eterna box 
£1000 - £1500

1051   A Breitling stainless steel bracelet strap, l. 18 cm 
£200 - £300

1052   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold Accutron 
wristwatch by Bulova, the circular dial with gold 
coloured baton numerals and date aperture on a later 
9ct articulated bracelet strap, case d, 3.3 cm, overall 
66.9 gms £650 - £850

1053 - 1060   Spare Lots

1052

1050
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1061   An 18ct yellow gold 
ladies cocktail wristwatch 
by Baume & Mercier, the 
oval dial with ruby and 
dot makers within a bezel 
set two marquise cut 
diamonds, twelve brilliant 
cut diamonds and ten 
baguette cut rubies on 
an articulated feather link 
bracelet strap, case  
w. 1.8 cm, overall 26.5 gms, 
with box and guarantee 
dated March 1994 
£1000 - £1200

1062   A ladies stainless 
steel ‘Esplendidos’ 
wristwatch by Cuervo y 
Sobrinos, the rectangular 
purple dial with silvered 
markers on a purple faux 
crocodile skin strap, case 
w. 2.6 cm, ref A2012, num 
6652, boxed £600 - £800

1063   A ladies 9ct 
yellow gold wristwatch 
by Omega, the circular 
silvered dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated 
bricklink bracelet strap, 
case d. 1.8 cm, overall  
19 gms, with box and 
papers £250 - £350

1064   Spare Lot

1065   A ladies stainless 
steel and gold plated 
DiaStar wristwatch by 
Rado, the square dial with 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
w. 2.8 cm, with box and 
papers £120 - £150

1066   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Longines, the circular dial 
with baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 1.8 cm, overall  
18.7 gms, with box and 
papers £250 - £350

1067   A ladies gold plated 
Le Grande Classique 
wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.3 cm, with box and 
papers £80 - £120

1068   A unisex stainless 
steel and gold plated 
wristwatch by Tag Heuer, 
the circular white dial 
with baton and Arabic 
numerals and date 
aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 4 cm, boxed 
£200 - £300

1069   A ladies stainless 
steel and black enamel 
Formula 1 wristwatch by 
Tag Heuer, the circular 
dial with baton numerals 
and date aperture on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 3.4 cm, boxed 
£400 - £600

1070   A ladies stainless 
steel Le Grande Classique 
wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular mother of 
pearl dial with diamond 
markers within a diamond 
set bezel on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.4 cm, boxed *VAT 
@ 20% will be added to 
the bid price of this lot 
£300 - £400

1071   A ladies gold plated 
wristwatch by Seiko, the 
oblong dial with gold 
coloured baton and dot 
markers on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
w. 1.2 cm £20 - £30

1072   A ladies platinum 
cocktail wristwatch, the 
rectangular dial with black 
Arabic numerals within 
a diamond set bezel and 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case w. 1.4 cm, overall  
20.4 gms £400 - £600

1073   A ladies 18ct 
yellow gold wristwatch 
movement by Astor, the 
circular silvered dial with 
baton numerals, case  
d. 1.4 cm, overall 5.2 gms 
£60 - £100

1074   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Gradus, the oval dial with 
baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case w. 1.4 cm, overall  
10.5 gms £80 - £120

1075   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch, the 
circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.5 cm, overall  
19.3 gms £120 - £150

1076   A ladies gold plated 
wristwatch by Omega, 
the circular silvered dial 
with baton numerals on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.1 cm £40 - £60

1077   A ladies stainless 
steel La Grande Classique 
wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular white dial 
with baton numerals on 
an articulated bracelet 
strap, case d, 2.3 cm, 
together with a matching 
gold plated example (2) 
£150 - £200

1078   A ladies 9ct 
rose gold wristwatch 
movement by James 
Walker, the circular 
dial with black Arabic 
numerals, case d. 2.4 cm, 
overall 13.5 gms £40 - £60

1079   A ladies stainless 
steel Carrera wristwatch 
by Tag Heuer, the mother 
of pearl dial with diamond 
markers and date 
aperture on a white faux 
crocodile skin strap, case 
d. 3.6 cm £200 - £300

1080   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Elco, 
the circular dial with baton 
and Arabic numerals on 
a gold plated expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.4 cm, overall 13 gms 
£40 - £60
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1081   A ladies18ct 
yellow gold cocktail 
wristwatch by Omega, 
the rectangular black 
dial within a diamond 
set bezel on a black faux 
crocodile skin strap, case 
w. 1.7 cm, overall 18.4 gms 
£700 - £900

1082   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold Royal wristwatch 
by Tudor (Rolex), the 
circular dial with Arabic 
numerals on a gold plated 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case w, 1.4 cm, overall  
11.9 gms £100 - £150

1083   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Rotary, 
the circular dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.3 cm, overall 9.5 gms 
£80 - £120

1084   A ladies stainless 
steel Tango wristwatch by 
Raymond Weil, the circular 
mother of pearl dial with 
Roman and dot markers 
on an articulated bracelet 
strap, case d. 2.2 cm 
£60 - £100

1085   A ladies yellow 
metal wristwatch, the 
circular dial with black 
Roman numerals on a 
black cord strap, case  
d. 2.5 cm, overall 15.5 gms 
£60 - £100

1086   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Winegartens, the circular 
silvered dial with gold 
coloured baton and Arabic 
numerals on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.6 cm, overall  
15 gms £100 - £150

1087   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Lanco, 
the circular dial with black 
Arabic numerals and 
second hand section on 
an expanding bracelet 
strap, case d. 2.3 cm, 
together with two similar 
watches, overall 52.4 gms 
(3) £200 - £300

1088   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Avia, 
the circular dial with 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section on 
an expanding bracelet 
strap, case d. 2.1 cm, 
together with two similar 
watches, overall 54.4 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

1089   A ladies Breitling 
black rubberised strap 
£40 - £60

1090   A ladies base metal 
wristwatch movement by 
Rolex, the circular dial with 
black Arabic numerals 
and second hand section 
within an octagonal case, 
case d. 2.1 cm £60 - £100

1091   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Sir 
John Bennett Ltd., the 
circular white enamel dial 
with black and red Roman 
numerals on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 2.6 cm, overall 21.7 gms 
£100 - £150

1084

1081

1092   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Precista, the circular 
dial with black Arabic 
numerals within an oval 
bezel on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
w. 2.5 cm, together with 
a similar wristwatch by 
Leda, overall 39 cm (2) 
£150 - £200

1093   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold Royal wristwatch by 
Tudor (Rolex), the circular 
dial with Arabic and baton 
numerals on a 9ct gold 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case d, 1.4 cm, overall  
18.3 gms £100 - £150

1094   Two Tudor 
wristwatch dials, max  
d. 2.7 cm, together with an 
Omega dial of rectangular 
form (3) £40 - £60
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2	 £120
4	 £240
5	 £270
7	 £140
8	 £460
9	 £500
10	 £400
12	 £200
13	 £130
15	 £130
21	 £45
22	 £160
28	 £65
29	 £240
30	 £160
31	 £30
32	 £55
33	 £75
34	 £125
35	 £30
36	 £150
37	 £160
38	 £320
40	 £120
41	 £180
42	 £50
43	 £50
44	 £180
46	 £35
50	 £220
51	 £70
52	 £60
53	 £110
54	 £190
55	 £90
56	 £85
57	 £80
58	 £700
59	 £600
61	 £26
62	 £320
63	 £320
71	 £110
72	 £70

73	 £130
74	 £40
75	 £40
76	 £65
77	 £40
78	 £110
79	 £60
80	 £90
81	 £460
82	 £180
83	 £70
84	 £16
85	 £55
86	 £75
87	 £24
88	 £85
89	 £40
90	 £170
91	 £28
92	 £75
93	 £65
94	 £45
95	 £150
96	 £75
97	 £60
98	 £150
99	 £40
100	 £75
101	 £28
102	 £85
103	 £20
104	 £65
106	 £90
107	 £80
108	 £120
109	 £80
110	 £130
111	 £150
112	 £35
113	 £140
114	 £50
115	 £26
116	 £45
117	 £50

119	 £14
120	 £190
121	 £24
122	 £22
124	 £420
125	 £100
126	 £60
127	 £55
128	 £70
129	 £35
130	 £85
131	 £40
132	 £50
133	 £95
141	 £1500
142	 £1600
143	 £65
144	 £90
145	 £60
146	 £55
147	 £50
148	 £50
149	 £260
151	 £24
152	 £35
153	 £28
154	 £50
155	 £30
156	 £50
157	 £170
158	 £240
159	 £200
160	 £45
161	 £170
162	 £45
163	 £65
164	 £50
165	 £90
166	 £35
167	 £30
168	 £55
169	 £20
170	 £50
173	 £30

201	 £1500
203	 £110
204	 £170
205	 £340
206	 £95
207	 £110
208	 £45
209	 £280
211	 £80
212	 £50
213	 £65
214	 £50
215	 £80
218	 £500
219	 £110
220	 £55
221	 £110
222	 £70
223	 £20
224	 £20
225	 £20
226	 £30
228	 £20
302	 £320
303	 £70
304	 £220
305	 £60
306	 £18
307	 £400
308	 £150
309	 £300
310	 £50
311	 £50
312	 £70
313	 £260
314	 £30
315	 £140
316	 £90
317	 £65
318	 £35
319	 £120
320	 £200
321	 £20
322	 £20

323	 £26
324	 £50
327	 £45
328	 £360
329	 £950
331	 £75
332	 £60
333	 £110
334	 £160
336	 £150
351	 £140
352	 £150
353	 £150
354	 £110
355	 £440
356	 £900
357	 £40
358	 £75
359	 £65
361	 £30
363	 £40
364	 £60
365	 £40
367	 £100
368	 £80
393	 £80
394	 £110
395	 £70
396	 £110
397	 £190
398	 £80
399	 £28
400	 £30
401	 £160
402	 £100
403	 £75
404	 £120
405	 £50
406	 £85
407	 £55
408	 £90
409	 £40
410	 £65
411	 £30

412	 £40
413	 £95
414	 £90
415	 £30
416	 £320
417	 £70
418	 £190
419	 £95
420	 £100
421	 £100
422	 £120
423	 £85
424	 £110
425	 £200
426	 £180
427	 £60
428	 £170
429	 £240
430	 £90
431	 £260
432	 £260
433	 £340
434	 £55
437	 £90
438	 £130
439	 £60
440	 £200
441	 £110
442	 £100
443	 £220
444	 £120
445	 £75
446	 £70
447	 £170
448	 £140
449	 £85
450	 £180
451	 £110
452	 £65
453	 £75
454	 £60
455	 £70
456	 £120
457	 £180

458	 £75
459	 £240
460	 £90
461	 £60
463	 £90
464	 £28
465	 £35
466	 £160
467	 £480
468	 £45
469	 £280
470	 £340
471	 £700
472	 £550
473	 £420
474	 £1000
475	 £460
476	 £140
477	 £121
478	 £240
480	 £140
481	 £28
482	 £320
483	 £480
484	 £260
485	 £160
486	 £360
488	 £140
489	 £170
490	 £70
491	 £55
492	 £100
493	 £70
494	 £65
495	 £50
496	 £120
497	 £150
498	 £35
499	 £90
500	 £40


